WI HS Nordic Ski Championship Team Results List
Schwan Center

Trego, WI

Sun, Feb 9, 2003

Team rank Team Name Team Score
1 Rhinelander 23
2 Spooner 25
3 lola 37
4 Lakeland 39
5 Ashwaubenon 47
6 Waukesha West 52
7 Wausau Newman- Marawood 69
8 Amery 88
9 Kettle Moraine 109

10 Rib Lake 115
11 Wausau Nordic 124
12 Bloomer 134
13 Conserve 134
1 Rhinelander 11
2 Lakeland 15
3 Hayward 22
4 Waukesha West 50
5 Madison Memorial 56
6 lola 66
7 Wausau Nordic 67
8 Madison West 86
9 Ashwaubenon 90
10 Middleton 104
11 Amery 119

Total Count: 24 February 9, 2003 5:35:12 PM Page 1



High School Boys
Schwan Center
Trego, WI

Sun, Feb 9, 2003

Team rank Team Name

Race Name

High School Boys Pursuit Field 13

Team Results Detail

Team Score

|1 Rhinelander High School Boys Pursuit 23|
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Cray, Tristan 00:39:05.7 3 3
2 _Golomski, Scott 00:40:18.8 6 6
3 Cook, Tim 00:42:56.5 14 14
4 Germer, Josh 00:45:19.8 20
5 Weis, Sam 00:47:14.5 29
6 __DeMet, Dana 00:49:50.8
7 _Stefonek, Wes 00:53:55.4
|2 Spooner High School Boys Pursuit 25
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Ocariz, Santi 00:39:15.6 4 4
2 Sova, Chad 00:42:07.2 10 10
3__Flynn, Shannon 00:42:35.3 11 11
4 Keeler, Scott 00:43:25.1 15
5 Rubesch, Chris 00:44:20.8 18
6__ Gilbertson, Mike 00:48:53.5
7 _Sova, Chase 00:50:04.7
I3 lola High School Boys Pursuit 37
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Passineau, Forest 00:40:31.1 7 7
2 Coenen, Peter 00:42:54.5 13 13
3 _Thompson, Ben 00:43:52.9 17 17
4 Zach, John 00:47:33.0 32
5 Fehrenbach, Sam 00:50:11.5 40
6__Thompson, Nick 00:50:18.6
7 _Butler, Kort 00:57:40.5
4 Lakeland High School Boys Pursuit 39
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 _Pace, Jon 00:40:02.0 5 5
2 Morrison, James 00:41:25.5 9 9
3 _Jonas, Jerry 00:46:40.7 25 25
4 Olsen, Lars 00:46:54.9 26
5 Dallapiazza, Joe 00:47:46.0 33
6__Reimer, Geoff 00:50:21.9
7__Glynn, Jeremy 00:52:37.2
[5  Ashwaubenon High School Boys Pursuit 47
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Krueger, Ryan 00:41:16.5 8 8
2 Berndt, Robert 00:42:44.5 12 12
3 Mauermann, Phil 00:47:02.7 27 27
4 Verhasselt, Justin 00:47:08.1 28
5 Bergeon, Matt 00:47:19.0 30
6 __Czapanskiy, Curtis 00:47:37.9
7 Carmody, Troy 00:48:27.6
Total Count: 24 February 9, 2003 5:36:23 PM Page 1



High School Boys
Team rank Team Name

2/9/2003

Race Name

Team Resulis
Team Score

I6 Waukesha West High School Boys Pursuit 52
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Stuber, Thomas 00:37:53.5 2 2
2 Sonnentaq, Peter 00:43:31.3 16 16
3 Levinson, Matt 00:48:01.0 34 34
4 Wallhauser, Andrew 00:48:49.4 36
5 Siffe, Adam 00:49:36.8 38
6 Stumpf, Matt 00:52:14.1
7 Johnson, Peter 01:08:28.7
[7 Wausau Newman- Marawood High School Boys Pursuit 69
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Bowler, Bill 00:36:27.1 1 1
2 Joyce, Ryan 00:46:10.4 23 23
3 Langdon, Grant 00:53:35.2 45 45
4 Golte, Ryan 00:57:11.9 52
5 Dau, Ben 00:58:44.0 53
8 Amery High School Boys Pursuit 88
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Johnson, Chris 00:46:08.4 22 22
2 __Cardinal, Cary 00:46:20.5 24 24
3 _Moe, Andy 00:51:59.2 42 42
4 Martinnson, Arvid 01:01:24.2 54
5 Rochester, Rob 01:05:03.2 57
I9 Kettle Moraine High School Boys Pursuit 109
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Anoszko, Eli 00:45:13.4 19 19
2 Plaushines, Eric 00:52:20.3 43 43
3 Goeman, Jim 00:54:37.2 47 47
4 Rusk, Dan 00:54:40.3 48
I10 Rib Lake High School Boys Pursuit 115
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Johnson, Evan 00:48:33.5 35 35
2 Thums, Adam 00:49:44.8 39 39
3 _Bishop, Aaron 00:50:47.0 41 41
Total Count: 24 February 9, 2003 5:36:23 PM Page 2



High School Boys

2/9/2003

Team Resulis

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I11 Wausau Nordic High School Boys Pursuit 124
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Braatz, Sam 00:47:32.6 31 31
2 Rowe, Matt 00:52:36.7 44 44
3 _Jagodinski, Phillip 00:54:51.7 49 49
4 Pagel, Caleb 00:55:05.0 50
I12 Bloomer High School Boys Pursuit 134
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Gladitsch, Carl 00:48:59.1 37 37
2 Landgraf, Cole 00:53:38.8 46 46
3__Yakesh, Chris 00:56:37.0 51 51
4 Madison, Eric 01:02:55.5 56
5 _Gladitsch, Mike 01:08:33.7 60
Rattay, Tim DNF
Larson, Joe DNF
13 Conserve High School Boys Pursuit 134
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Koch, Kalgin 00:45:41.7 21 21
2__Brockman, Matt 01:02:01.5 55 55
3 __Hansen, Nick 01:07:33.1 58 58
4 Kernan, Torrey 01:08:13.1 59
Total Count: 24 February 9, 2003 5:36:23 PM Page 3



High School Girls 2/9/2003 Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score

High School Girls Pursuit Field 11

I1 Rhinelander High School Girls Pursuit 11|
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 __Walsh, Rosy 00:42:24.9 1 1
2 Cook, Tanya 00:44:24.2 2 2
3 __Teclaw, Erica 00:50:25.6 8 8
4 _Schneider, Molly 00:51:26.3 11
5 O’Brien, Bess 00:52:26.5 13
6__Van Harpen, Abby 00:57:44.6
7 __Koch, Kelsy 00:59:13.8
2 Lakeland High School Girls Pursuit 15
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Schoville, Samantha 00:46:17.0 3 3
2 Bassett, Heather 00:47:11.9 5 5
3 Polfus, Claire 00:48:49.1 7 7
4 Dobrinski, Becky 00:57:23.3 28
5 Lonsdorf, Jenny 00:59:53.6 38
6__Johnson, Anne 01:05:45.8
[3  Hayward High School Girls Pursuit 22
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Wisdom, Karlye 00:46:56.5 4 4
2 Beckwith, Bailey 00:48:08.0 6 6
3 Morales, Becca 00:52:14.2 12 12
4  Witwer, Ara 00:53:03.6 16
5 _Grey, Hannah 00:56:32.0 26
6 Pierce, Megan 00:59:36.9
7 Zaspel, Kelly 01:00:18.5
I4 Waukesha West High School Girls Pursuit 50
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Melville, Jenny 00:50:43.5 9 9
2 DeMers, Anna 00:55:01.2 20 20
3__Culeman, Marisa 00:55:12.5 21 21
4 _Dugan, Meghan 00:57:24 1 29
5 Jacobson, Andrea 00:59:27.2 36
6__Schaefer, Caitlin 01:02:12.4
7 Llanas, Erin 01:02:13.1
5 Madison Memorial High School Girls Pursuit 56
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Gallagher, Kristin 00:50:52.0 10 10
2 _Jones, Louise 00:52:55.5 15 15
3 Drew, Marta 00:58:14.6 31 31
4 Bodily, Shanna 01:01:35.2 40
5 Acker, Jenna 01:14:29.8 52
6__Eskrich, Sara 01:15:15.1
Total Count: 24 February 9, 2003 5:36:23 PM Page 4



High School Girls

2/9/2003

Team Resulis

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I6 lola High School Girls Pursuit 66
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Passineau, Dawn 00:53:49.7 17 17
2 _Weir, Jenna 00:54:58.6 19 19
3 Choudoir, Mallory 00:58:02.7 30 30
4 Abbers, Emily 00:59:52.0 37
5 Zdroik, Jackie 01:02:15.3 43
6__Roser, Sara 01:11:24.7
7 _Wiersma, Emily 01:16:34.7
|7 Wausau Nordic High School Girls Pursuit 67
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1_Alden, Caroline 00:52:46.9 14 14
2 Legner, Kate 00:54:10.5 18 18
3 Freitag, Danielle 00:59:12.5 35 35
4 Milkowski, Sarah 01:00:09.4 39
5 Gordon, Rebekah 01:02:09.6 42
6__Rogalla, Jamie 01:03:51.1
7 Pagel, Kate 01:06:42.7
8 Madison West High School Girls Pursuit 86
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Robertson, Mikaela 00:55:47.2 22 22
2 Dunn, Emily 00:55:52.0 23 23
3 Ricker, Emily 01:02:01.8 41 41
4 Sample, Martha 01:06:27.8 45
5 Stolzenberg, Karen 01:07:17.1 47
6 __Schiesser, Nicole 01:15:49.4
7 Frick, Kelly 01:21:39.3
I9 Ashwaubenon High School Girls Pursuit 90
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Roethle, Kathryn 00:55:59.8 24 24
2 Putman, Ann 00:58:47.0 32 32
3 __Roethle, Sarah 00:59:09.3 34 34
4 Deitz, Sarah 01:12:40.9 50
I10 Middleton High School Girls Pursuit 104
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Zach, Amanda 00:57:03.6 27 27
2 Zach, Nicole 00:58:51.3 33 33
3 Zach, Michelle 01:03:33.0 44 44
Total Count: 24 February 9, 2003 5:36:23 PM Page 5



High School Girls

2/9/2003

Team Resulis

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I11 Amery High School Girls Pursuit 119
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Draxler, Breanna 00:56:18.9 25 25
2 Hansen, Kirsten 01:07:06.0 46 46
3 Stone, Amanda 01:10:40.8 48 48
4 Falck, Samantha 01:11:51.3 49
5 Rogers, Amy 01:14:12.9 51
6__Cardinal, Casey 01:16:00.0
7 Leadholm, Erika 01:18:26.1
Total Count: 24 February 9, 2003 5:36:23 PM Page 6



WI HS Nordic Ski Championship
Schwan Center

Trego, WI

Sun, Feb 9, 2003

Pursuit Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

Pace
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k

High School Boys Race Field: 97

High School Boys Pursuit Division Field: 97

1 1 1 Bowler, Bill 11 1 Wausau Newman- 00:36:27.1  00:00:00.0 06:04

2 2 2 Stuber, Thomas 11 1 Waukesha West 00:37:53.5 00:01:26.4 06:18

3 3 Ostrander, Alex 10 Hayward 00:37:55.3 00:01:28.2 06:19

4 3 5 Cray, Tristan 12 1 Rhinelander 00:39:05.7 00:02:38.6 06:30

5 4 4 QOcariz, Santi 10 1 Spooner 00:39:15.6  00:02:48.5 06:32

6 5 8 Pace, Jon 11 1 Lakeland 00:40:02.0 00:03:34.9 06:40

7 6 6 Golomski, Scott 11 2 Rhinelander 00:40:18.8 00:03:51.6 06:43

8 7 9 Passineau, Forest 12 1 lola 00:40:31.1 00:04:04.0 06:45

9 8 7 Krueger, Ryan 1 Ashwaubenon 00:41:16.5 00:04:49.4 06:52
10 10 Wildebush, Hans 12 Washburn 00:41:23.3 00:04:56.2 06:53
11 9 21 Morrison, James 12 2 Lakeland 00:41:25.5 00:04:58.3 06:54
12 10 12 Sova, Chad 12 2 Spooner 00:42:07.2 00:05:40.0 07:01
13 11 Richner, Tom 12 00:42:17.9 00:05:50.7 07:02
14 11 16 Flynn, Shannon 11 3 Spooner 00:42:35.3 00:06:08.2 07:05
15 12 18 Berndt, Robert 2 Ashwaubenon 00:42:44.5 00:06:17.4 07:07
16 13 15 Coenen, Peter 11 2 lola 00:42:54.5 00:06:27.4 07:09
17 14 13 Cook, Tim 10 3 Rhinelander 00:42:56.5 00:06:29.4 07:09
18 15 17 Keeler, Scott 10 4 Spooner 00:43:25.1 00:06:57.9 07:14
19 16 20 Sonnentag, Peter 12 2 Waukesha West 00:43:31.3 00:07:04.2 07:15
20 17 25 Thompson, Ben 11 3lola 00:43:52.9 00:07:25.8 07:18
21 18 23 Rubesch, Chris 11 5 Spooner 00:44:20.8 00:07:53.7 07:23
22 19 19 Anoszko, Eli 10 1 Kettle Moraine 00:45:13.4 00:08:46.2 07:32
23 20 31 Germer, Josh 11 4 Rhinelander 00:45:19.8 00:08:52.6 07:33
24 21 27 Koch, Kalgin 1 Conserve 00:45:41.7 00:09:14.6 07:36
25 28 Cogger, Ben 12 Washburn 00:45:57.8 00:09:30.7 07:39
26 22 26 Johnson, Chris 10 1 Amery 00:46:08.4 00:09:41.3 07:41
27 23 44 Joyce, Ryan 12 2 Wausau Newman- 00:46:10.4 00:09:43.3 07:41
28 24 22 Cardinal, Cary 12 2 Amery 00:46:20.5 00:09:53.4 07:43
29 29 Tomlinson, Bob 12 Ashland 00:46:21.0 00:09:53.9 07:43
30 14 Gaier, Jesrin 9 Hayward 00:46:25.6 00:09:58.4 07:44
31 25 37 Jonas, Jerry 10 3 Lakeland 00:46:40.7 00:10:13.6 07:46
32 43 White, Ross 9 00:46:50.8 00:10:23.6 07:48
33 26 54 OQlsen, Lars 9 4 Lakeland 00:46:54.9 00:10:27.7 07:49
34 27 36 Mauermann, Phil 3 Ashwaubenon 00:47:02.7 00:10:35.6 07:50
35 28 34 Verhasselt, Justin 4 Ashwaubenon 00:47:08.1 00:10:41.0 07:51
36 29 42 Weis, Sam 11 5 Rhinelander 00:47:14.5 00:10:47.4 07:52
37 30 35 Bergeon, Matt 5 Ashwaubenon 00:47:19.0 00:10:51.8 07:53
38 31 46 Braatz, Sam 9 1 Wausau Nordic 00:47:32.6 00:11:05.4 07:55

Total Count: 189 February 9, 2003 5:33:44 PM http://itiming.com Page 1



High School Boys

Place Displcr

39 32
40
41 33
42 34
43
44 35
45 36
46
47 37
48
49 38
50 39
51
52
53
54
55 40
56
57
58 41
59 42
60
61 43
62
63 44
64
65
66
67
68 45
69 46
70
71 47
72
73 48
74 49
75
76 50
77
78
79 51
80 52
81
82
83 53

Total Count: 189

Bib
32
30
47
39
24
41
51
40
38
49
50
45
61
60
55
63
52
59
48
58
57
64
53
70
79
65
73
67
66
62
68
84
33
71
56
75
69
83
78
81
76
77
82
72
74

# Name
Zach, John
Czapanskiy, Curtis
Dallapiazza, Joe
Levinson, Matt
Carmody, Troy
Johnson, Evan
Wallhauser, Andrew
Gilbertson, Mike
Gladitsch, Carl
Schimpff, Ansel
Siffe, Adam
Thums, Adam
DeMet, Dana
Sova, Chase
Rezarch, Eric
Armbrust, Kurt
Fehrenbach, Sam
Thompson, Nick
Reimer, Geoff
Bishop, Aaron
Moe, Andy
Stumpf, Matt
Plaushines, Eric
Larsen, Torben
Rowe, Matt
Glynn, Jeremy
Buechner, John
Wallace, Ryan
Focht, Rob
Langdon, Grant
Landgraf, Cole
Stefonek, Wes
Goeman, Jim
Dietz, Chris
Rusk, Dan
Jagodinski, Phillip
Garfoot, Bryan
Pagel, Caleb
Dunlap, Shilo
Sirey, Jacob
Yakesh, Chris
Golte, Ryan
Schiesser, Nathan
Butler, Kort
Dau, Ben

February 9, 2003

2/9/2003 High School Boys Pursuit Individual Results
Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k
10 4 lola 00:47:33.0 00:11:05.8 07:55
6 Ashwaubenon 00:47:37.9 00:11:10.8 07:56

9 5 Lakeland 00:47:46.0 00:11:18.8 07:57
12 3 Waukesha West 00:48:01.0 00:11:33.9 08:00
7 Ashwaubenon 00:48:27.6 00:12:00.4 08:04

9 1 RibLake 00:48:33.5 00:12:06.4 08:05
9 4 Waukesha West 00:48:49.4 00:12:22.2 08:08
12 6 Spooner 00:48:53.5 00:12:26.4 08:08
1 Bloomer 00:48:59.1 00:12:32.0 08:09

9 00:49:17.7 00:12:50.6 08:12
11 5 Waukesha West 00:49:36.8 00:13:09.7 08:16
9 2 RibLake 00:49:44.8 00:13:17.7 08:17
11 6 Rhinelander 00:49:50.8 00:13:23.7 08:18
10 7 Spooner 00:50:04.7 00:13:37.6 08:20
10 8 Spooner 00:50:06.6 00:13:39.5 08:21
8 Ashwaubenon 00:50:07.8 00:13:40.7 08:21

12 5 lola 00:50:11.5 00:13:44.3 08:21
9 6loa 00:50:18.6 00:13:51.5 08:23
12 6 Lakeland 00:50:21.9 00:13:54.7 08:23
10 3 Rib Lake 00:50:47.0 00:14:19.9 08:27
12 3 Amery 00:51:59.2 00:15:32.1  08:39
9 6 Waukesha West 00:52:14.1 00:15:47.0 08:42
10 2 Kettle Moraine 00:52:20.3 00:15:53.2 08:43
11 9 Spooner 00:52:29.4 00:16:02.2 08:44
10 2 Wausau Nordic 00:52:36.7 00:16:09.6 08:46
9 7 Lakeland 00:52:37.2 00:16:10.1 08:46
11 00:52:37.8 00:16:10.7 08:46
9 10 Spooner 00:52:58.1 00:16:31.0 08:49
12 11 Spooner 00:53:13.4 00:16:46.3 08:52
11 3 Wausau Newman- 00:58:35.2 00:17:08.0 08:55
2 Bloomer 00:53:38.8 00:17:11.7 08:56

11 7 Rhinelander 00:53:55.4 00:17:28.2 08:59
10 3 Kettle Moraine 00:54:37.2 00:18:10.0 09:06
9 Ashwaubenon 00:54:38.0 00:18:10.8 09:06

12 4 Kettle Moraine 00:54:40.3 00:18:13.2 09:06
10 3 Wausau Nordic 00:54:51.7 00:18:24.5 09:08
10 00:54:52.4 00:18:25.3 09:08
10 4 Wausau Nordic 00:55:05.0 00:18:37.9 09:10
11 8 Rhinelander 00:55:47.7 00:19:20.5 09:17
10 8 Lakeland 00:56:07.0 00:19:39.9 09:21
3 Bloomer 00:56:37.0 00:20:09.8 09:26

11 4 Wausau Newman- 00:57:11.9 00:20:44.8 09:31
11 Middleton 00:57:31.1 00:21:04.0 09:35
10 7 lola 00:57:40.5 00:21:13.4 09:36
9 5 Wausau Newman- 00:58:44.0 00:22:16.8 09:47

5:33:44 PM http://itiming.com Page 2



High School Boys

Place Displcr

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

Total Count: 189

54
55

56

57

58

59

60

Bib
80
86
88

101
90
85
89

102
91
103
104
99
98
100

# Name
Schacherl, Jeff
Kujala, Jim
Martinnson, Arvid
Brockman, Matt
Muraski, Matt
Madison, Eric
Tranmer, Zach
Clark, Jesse
Rochester, Rob
Hansen, Nick
Kernan, Torrey
Johnson, Peter
Gladitsch, Mike
Yokoyama, Shota

February 9, 2003

2/9/2003 High School Boys Pursuit Individual
Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back

10 00:59:09.6 00:22:42.5

9 12 Spooner 00:59:55.9 00:23:28.8

12 4 Amery 01:01:24.2 00:24:57.0

2 Conserve 01:02:01.5 00:25:34.4

10 13 Spooner 01:02:27.5 00:26:00.4

4 Bloomer 01:02:55.5 00:26:28.3

9 14 Spooner 01:08:39.5 00:27:12.4

11 9 Rhinelander 01:04:26.1 00:27:58.9

10 5 Amery 01:05:08.2 00:28:36.1

3 Conserve 01:07:33.1 00:31:06.0

4 Conserve 01:08:13.1 00:31:46.0

9 7 Waukesha West 01:08:28.7 00:32:01.6

5 Bloomer 01:08:33.7 00:32:06.5

11 8 lola 01:14:55.4 00:38:28.2
5:33:44 PM http://itiming.com

Page 3

Results

min/k
09:51
09:59
10:14
10:20
10:24
10:29
10:36
10:44
10:50
11:15
11:22
11:24
11:25
12:29



High School Girls 2/9/2003 High School Girls Pursuit Individual
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k

High School Girls Race Field: 92

High School Girls Pursuit Division Field: 92

Results

1 1 130 Walsh, Rosy 12 1 Rhinelander 00:42:24.9 00:00:00.0 07:04

2 2 131 Cook, Tanya 12 2 Rhinelander 00:44:24.2 00:01:59.3 07:24

3 3 132 Schoville, Samantha 11 1 Lakeland 00:46:17.0 00:03:52.0 07:42

4 4 134 Wisdom, Karlye 10 1 Hayward 00:46:56.5 00:04:31.5 07:49

5 5 133 Bassett, Heather 9 2 Lakeland 00:47:11.9 00:04:46.9 07:51

6 6 135 Beckwith, Bailey 11 2 Hayward 00:48:08.0 00:05:43.0 08:01

7 7 138 Polfus, Claire 11 3 Lakeland 00:48:49.1 00:06:24.1 08:08

8 8 136 Teclaw, Erica 11 3 Rhinelander 00:50:25.6  00:08:00.6 08:24

9 9 140 Melville, Jenny 11 1 Waukesha West 00:50:43.5 00:08:18.5 08:27
10 10 144 Gallagher, Kristin 12 1 Madison Memorial 00:50:52.0 00:08:27.1  08:28
11 11 139 Schneider, Molly 10 4 Rhinelander 00:51:26.3 00:09:01.3 08:34
12 142 Gabriel, Deanne 12 Wausau Newman- 00:51:39.7 00:09:14.7 08:36
13 12 137 Morales, Becca 10 3 Hayward 00:52:14.2 00:09:49.2 08:42
14 13 152 O’Brien, Bess 10 5 Rhinelander 00:52:26.5 00:10:01.5 08:44
15 14 154 Alden, Caroline 12 1 Wausau Nordic 00:52:46.9 00:10:21.9 08:47
16 15 143 Jones, Louise 10 2 Madison Memorial 00:52:55.5 00:10:30.5 08:49
17 16 145 Witwer, Ara 10 4 Hayward 00:53:03.6 00:10:38.6 08:50
18 17 146 Passineau, Dawn 9 1 lola 00:53:49.7 00:11:24.7 08:58
19 18 150 Legner, Kate 12 2 Wausau Nordic 00:54:10.5 00:11:45.5 09:01
20 156 Kettula, Tasha 10 Frederick 00:54:45.2 00:12:20.2 09:07
21 19 141 Weir, Jenna 9 2lola 00:54:58.6 00:12:33.7 09:09
22 147 Kaiser, Katie 11 Wausau Newman- 00:55:00.8 00:12:35.8 09:10
23 20 148 DeMers, Anna 12 2 Waukesha West 00:55:01.2 00:12:36.2 09:10
24 21 157 Culeman, Marisa 10 3 Waukesha West 00:55:12.5 00:12:47.5 09:12
25 171 Metz, Andrea 11 Wausau Newman- 00:55:16.7 00:12:51.7 09:12
26 22 163 Robertson, Mikaela 10 1 Madison West 00:55:47.2 00:13:22.2 09:17
27 23 159 Dunn, Emily 10 2 Madison West 00:55:52.0 00:13:27.0 09:18
28 24 149 Roethle, Kathryn 1 Ashwaubenon 00:55:59.8 00:13:34.8 09:19
29 25 153 Draxler, Breanna 10 1 Amery 00:56:18.9 00:13:53.9 09:23
30 26 158 Grey, Hannah 12 5 Hayward 00:56:32.0 00:14:07.0 09:25
31 27 151 Zach, Amanda 11 1 Middleton 00:57:03.6 00:14:38.7 09:30
32 28 172 Dobrinski, Becky 12 4 Lakeland 00:57:23.3 00:14:58.3 09:33
33 29 185 Dugan, Meghan 9 4 Waukesha West 00:57:24.1  00:14:59.1 09:34
34 168 Van Harpen, Abby 11 6 Rhinelander 00:57:44.6 00:15:19.6  09:37
35 30 160 Choudoir, Mallory 11 3lola 00:58:02.7 00:15:37.7 09:40
36 31 166 Drew, Marta 11 3 Madison Memorial 00:58:14.6 00:15:49.6 09:42
37 32 175 Putman, Ann 2 Ashwaubenon 00:58:47.0 00:16:22.0 09:47
38 33 155 Zach, Nicole 11 2 Middleton 00:58:51.3 00:16:26.4 09:48
39 34 165 Roethle, Sarah 3 Ashwaubenon 00:59:09.3 00:16:44.3 09:51
40 35 183 Freitag, Danielle 12 3 Wausau Nordic 00:59:12.5 00:16:47.5 09:52
41 181 Koch, Kelsy 10 7 Rhinelander 00:59:13.8 00:16:48.8 09:52
42 36 161 Jacobson, Andrea 9 5 Waukesha West 00:59:27.2 00:17:02.2 09:54

Total Count: 189 February 9, 2003 5:33:44 PM http://itiming.com Page 4



High School Girls

Place Displcr

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Total Count: 189

37
38
39

40
41
42

43

44

45

46
47

48

49

50
51
52

Bib
179
167
193
178
170
177
195
189
169
180
201
182
197
194
190
173
187
196
188
200
184
204
205
192
199
210
203
202
208
206
209
198
207
213
211
216
221
231
228
230
226
191
212
224
223

# Name

Pierce, Megan
Abbers, Emily
Lonsdorf, Jenny
Milkowski, Sarah
Zaspel, Kelly
Cray, Ainsley
Panci, Hannah
Burk, Amy

Riske, Rachel
Narveson, Jenny
Bodily, Shanna
Ricker, Emily
Gordon, Rebekah
Schaefer, Caitlin
Llanas, Erin
Zdroik, Jackie
Smith, Danielle
Hamilton, Lindsay
Zach, Michelle
Rogalla, Jamie
Cardwell, Kathryn
Johnson, Anne
Sample, Martha
Pagel, Kate
Hansen, Kirsten

Stolzenberg, Karen

Pagel, Rachel
Siffe, Jenna
Van Etten, Sarah
Gumness, Erin
Stone, Amanda

Rimmereid, Heather

Roser, Sara
Falck, Samantha

Herrington, Katherine

Deitz, Sarah
Rogers, Amy
Acker, Jenna
Temple, Catherine
Eskrich, Sara
Schiesser, Nicole
Cardinal, Casey
Wiersma, Emily
Paulson, Kayla
Littlejohn, Karen

February 9, 2003

2/9/2003 High School Girls Pursuit Individual Results
Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k
9 6 Hayward 00:59:36.9 00:17:11.9 09:56
9 4lola 00:59:52.0 00:17:27.0 09:58
12 5 Lakeland 00:59:53.6 00:17:28.6 09:58
10 4 Wausau Nordic 01:00:09.4 00:17:44.4 10:01
12 7 Hayward 01:00:18.5 00:17:53.5 10:03
11 8 Rhinelander 01:00:20.8 00:17:55.8 10:03
Conserve 01:00:22.5 00:17:57.5 10:03

12 Wausau Newman- 01:00:30.7 00:18:05.7 10:05
9 Wausau Newman- 01:01:00.6 00:18:35.6 10:10
9 8 Hayward 01:01:21.8 00:18:56.8 10:13
11 4 Madison Memorial 01:01:35.2 00:19:10.2 10:15
9 3 Madison West 01:02:01.8 00:19:36.8 10:20
11 5 Wausau Nordic 01:02:09.6 00:19:44.6 10:21
12 6 Waukesha West 01:02:12.4 00:19:47.4 10:22
9 7 Waukesha West 01:02:13.1 00:19:48.1 10:22
11 5lola 01:02:15.3 00:19:50.3 10:22
10 9 Rhinelander 01:03:05.6 00:20:40.6 10:30
9 8 Waukesha West 01:08:26.6 00:21:01.6 10:34
11 3 Middleton 01:03:33.0 00:21:08.0 10:35
12 6 Wausau Nordic 01:08:51.1  00:21:26.1 10:38
12 Shell Lake 01:04:10.4 00:21:45.4 10:41
10 6 Lakeland 01:05:45.8 00:23:20.8 10:57
10 4 Madison West 01:06:27.8 00:24:02.8 11:04
12 7 Wausau Nordic 01:06:42.7 00:24:17.7 11:07
10 2 Amery 01:07:06.0 00:24:41.0 11:11
10 5 Madison West 01:07:17.1  00:24:52.1 11:12
12 8 Wausau Nordic 01:07:34.9 00:25:09.9 11:15
9 9 Waukesha West 01:09:09.7 00:26:44.7 11:31
9 Spooner 01:09:35.3 00:27:10.3 11:35
Bloomer 01:09:59.9 00:27:34.9 11:39

12 3 Amery 01:10:40.8 00:28:15.8 11:46
Bloomer 01:10:53.3 00:28:28.3 11:48

10 6 lola 01:11:24.7 00:28:59.7 11:54
9 4 Amery 01:11:51.3 00:29:26.3 11:58
12 9 Hayward 01:11:52.1  00:29:27.1 11:58
4 Ashwaubenon 01:12:40.9 00:30:16.0 12:06

12 5 Amery 01:14:12.9 00:31:47.9 12:22
10 5 Madison Memorial 01:14:29.8 00:32:04.8 12:24
Conserve 01:15:00.8 00:32:35.8 12:30

10 6 Madison Memorial 01:15:15.1  00:32:50.1 12:32
9 6 Madison West 01:15:49.4 00:33:24.4 12:38
11 6 Amery 01:16:00.0 00:33:35.0 12:40
9 7lola 01:16:34.7 00:34:09.7 12:45
Bloomer 01:17:12.4 00:34:47.4 12:52

10 Kettle Moraine 01:18:06.9 00:35:41.9 13:01

5:33:44 PM http://itiming.com Page 5



High School Girls
Bib # Name

Place Displcr
88
89
90
91
92

Total Count: 189

222
225
218
217
220

Leadholm, Erika
Vasiljevic, Eva

Heil, Nicole
Ceulemans, Sophia
Frick, Kelly

February 9, 2003

2/9/2003

Gr T Plc Team

10 7 Amery

11 8 Amery

10 Kettle Moraine
12 9 Amery

10 7 Madison West
5:33:44 PM

High School Girls Pursuit Individual

Elapsed Time
01:18:26.1
01:18:40.0
01:20:08.9
01:20:16.5
01:21:39.3

http://itiming.com

Results

Back min/k
00:36:01.1 13:04
00:36:15.1 13:06
00:37:43.9 13:21
00:37:51.5 13:22
00:39:14.3 13:36

Page 6



WI HS Nordic Ski Championship Team Results List
Schwan Center

Trego, WI

Sun, Feb 9, 2003

Team rank Team Name Team Score
1 Rhinelander 26
2 Spooner 27
3 Lakeland 31
4 lola 32
5 Ashwaubenon 50
6 Waukesha West 54
7 Wausau Newman- Marawood 71
8 Wausau Nordic 101
9 Amery 102

10 Rib Lake 120
11 Kettle Moraine 125
12 Conserve 126
13 Bloomer 135
1 Rhinelander 13
2 Lakeland 14
3 Hayward 25
4 Waukesha West 47
5 Madison Memorial 51
6 Wausau Nordic 58
7 lola 84
8 Madison West 84
9 Ashwaubenon 99
10 Middleton 120
11 Amery 123
1 Madison Middle 11
2 Wausau Newman- Marawood 17
3 Rib Lake 18

Junior High Girls CL Field: 1
1 Madison Middle 6

Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:28:14 PM Page 1



High School Boys
Schwan Center
Trego, WI

Sun, Feb 9, 2003

Team rank

Team Name

Race Name

High School Boys CL Field 13

Team Results Detail

Team Score

|1 Rhinelander High School Boys CL 26|
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Cray, Tristan 00:20:20.7 3 3
2 _Golomski, Scott 00:21:13.8 8 8
3 Cook, Tim 00:22:50.5 15 15
4 Germer, Josh 00:23:26.8 19
5 Weis, Sam 00:24:56.5 27
6 __DeMet, Dana 00:25:39.8
7 _Stefonek, Wes 00:26:07.4
|2 Spooner High School Boys CL 27
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Ocariz, Santi 00:20:46.6 6 6
2 Sova, Chad 00:22:09.2 10 10
3__Flynn, Shannon 00:22:17.3 11 11
4 Keeler, Scott 00:23:05.1 16
5 Rubesch, Chris 00:23:25.8 18
6__Sova, Chase 00:26:11.7
7 _Gilbertson, Mike 00:26:38.5
I3 Lakeland High School Boys CL 31
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1_Pace, Jon 00:20:25.0 4 4
2 __Morrison, James 00:20:52.5 7 7
3 Olsen, Lars 00:23:27.9 20 20
4 Jonas, Jerry 00:24:42.7 24
5 Dallapiazza, Joe 00:24:57.0 28
6__Reimer, Geoff 00:27:27.9
7 __Glynn, Jeremy 00:27:33.2
4 lola High School Boys CL 32
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Passineau, Forest 00:20:45.1 5 5
2 Coenen, Peter 00:22:45.5 13 13
3 Thompson, Ben 00:22:47.9 14 14
4 Zach, John 00:25:40.0 32
5 Thompson, Nick 00:26:34.6 38
6__Fehrenbach, Sam 00:26:59.5
7 _Butler, Kort 00:31:58.5
[5  Ashwaubenon High School Boys CL 50
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Krueger, Ryan 00:21:50.5 9 9
2 Berndt, Robert 00:22:22.5 12 12
3 Mauermann, Phil 00:25:05.7 29 29
4 Verhasselt, Justin 00:25:13.1 30
5 Bergeon, Matt 00:25:24.0 31
6 __Armbrust, Kurt 00:25:32.8
7 _Czapanskiy, Curtis 00:25:50.9
Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:29:52 PM Page 1



High School Boys
Team rank Team Name

2/9/2003
Race Name

Team Resulis

Team Score

I6 Waukesha West High School Boys CL 54
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__ Stuber, Thomas 00:19:34.5 2 2
2 _Sonnentag, Peter 00:23:06.3 17 17
3 Wallhauser, Andrew 00:25:46.4 35 35
4 Levinson, Matt 00:25:54.0 36
5 _Siffe, Adam 00:26:35.8 39
6__Stumpf, Matt 00:27:22.1
7 __Johnson, Peter 00:35:58.7
|7 Wausau Newman- Marawood High School Boys CL 71
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Bowler, Bill 00:18:57.1 1 1
2 Joyce, Ryan 00:23:39.4 21 21
3 __Langdon, Grant 00:29:08.2 49 49
4 Golte, Ryan 00:30:33.9 50
5 Dau, Ben 00:32:50.0 55
8 Wausau Nordic High School Boys CL 101
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 _Braatz, Sam 00:24:49.6 25 25
2 Rowe, Matt 00:25:42.7 33 33
3 __Pagel, Caleb 00:27:44.0 43 43
4 Jagodinski, Phillip 00:28:57.7 46
[9  Amery High School Boys CL 102
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Johnson, Chris 00:24:41.4 23 23
2 _Cardinal, Cary 00:25:45.5 34 34
3 Moe, Andy 00:28:30.2 45 45
4 Martinnson, Arvid 00:31:37.2 53
5 Rochester, Rob 00:34:26.2 57
[10 Rib Lake High School Boys CL 120
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 _Johnson, Evan 00:26:15.5 37 37
2 Thums, Adam 00:27:04.8 41 41
3 _Bishop, Aaron 00:27:07.0 42 42
Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:29:52 PM Page 2



High School Boys

2/9/2003

Team Resulis

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I11 Kettle Moraine High School Boys CL 125
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Anoszko, Eli 00:24:50.4 26 26
2 _Plaushines, Eric 00:29:01.3 47 47
3 Rusk, Dan 00:31:11.3 52 52
4 Goeman, Jim 00:32:43.2 54
I12 Conserve High School Boys CL 126
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 __Koch, Kalgin 00:24:09.7 22 22
2 Brockman, Matt 00:29:01.5 48 48
3 _Hansen, Nick 00:34:03.1 56 56
4 Kernan, Torrey 00:34:43.1 58
13 Bloomer High School Boys CL 135
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 __Gladitsch, Carl 00:26:59.1 40 40
2 Landgraf, Cole 00:28:21.8 44 44
3 __Yakesh, Chris 00:30:38.0 51 51
4 Madison, Eric 00:35:00.5 59
5 Gladitsch, Mike 00:36:03.7 60
Rattay, Tim DNS
Larson, Joe DNS
Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:29:52 PM Page 3



High School Girls
Team rank

Team Name

2/9/2003

Race Name

Team Resulis

Team Score

High School Girls CL Field 11

I1 Rhinelander High School Girls CL 13|
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Walsh, Rosy 00:22:03.9 1 1
2 Cook, Tanya 00:23:26.2 2 2
3 __O’Brien, Bess 00:26:09.5 10 10
4 Teclaw, Erica 00:26:21.6 12
5 __Schneider, Molly 00:26:52.3 13
6__Van Harpen, Abby 00:29:48.6
7 __Koch, Kelsy 00:30:19.8
2 Lakeland High School Girls CL 14
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Schoville, Samantha 00:24:01.0 3 3
2 Bassett, Heather 00:24:37.9 5 5
3 Polfus, Claire 00:24:38.1 6 6
4 Dobrinski, Becky 00:29:17.3 23
5 Lonsdorf, Jenny 00:29:30.6 25
6__Johnson, Anne 00:33:33.8
[3  Hayward High School Girls CL 25
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Wisdom, Karlye 00:24:10.5 4 4
2 Beckwith, Bailey 00:25:15.0 7 7
3 Witwer, Ara 00:27:41.6 14 14
4 Morales, Becca 00:28:09.2 18
5 _Grey, Hannah 00:29:43.0 26
6__Pierce, Megan 00:30:52.9
7 __Zaspel, Kelly 00:32:15.5
[4  Waukesha West High School Girls CL 47
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Melville, Jenny 00:26:04.5 9 9
2 Dugan, Meghan 00:28:09.1 17 17
3__Culeman, Marisa 00:28:29.5 21 21
4 DeMers, Anna 00:29:24.2 24
5__Schaefer, Caitlin 00:31:48.4 39
6 Llanas, Erin 00:32:17.1
7 _Jacobson, Andrea 00:32:22.2
5 Madison Memorial High School Girls CL 51
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Gallagher, Kristin 00:25:45.0 8 8
2 _Jones, Louise 00:27:53.5 15 15
3 Bodily, Shanna 00:29:49.2 28 28
4 Drew, Marta 00:30:38.6 33
5 Acker, Jenna 00:36:59.8 48
6__Eskrich, Sara 00:38:15.1
Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:29:52 PM Page 4



High School Girls

Team rank Team Name

2/9/2003

Race Name

Team Resulis
Team Score

I6 Wausau Nordic High School Girls CL 58
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Alden, Caroline 00:26:13.9 11 11
2 Legner, Kate 00:27:56.5 16 16
3 Freitag, Danielle 00:30:11.5 31 31
4 Gordon, Rebekah 00:31:20.6 36
5 Milkowski, Sarah 00:31:26.4 37
6__Rogalla, Jamie 00:32:29.1
7 __Pagel, Rachel 00:35:27.9
[7  lola High School Girls CL 84
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 _Passineau, Dawn 00:28:16.7 19 19
2 Weir, Jenna 00:30:05.6 30 30
3 Choudoir, Mallory 00:31:01.7 35 35
4 Abbers, Emily 00:32:04.0 40
5 Zdroik, Jackie 00:34:00.3 44
6 Roser, Sara 00:38:46.7
7 __Wiersma, Emily 00:43:17.7
8 Madison West High School Girls CL 84
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Robertson, Mikaela 00:28:21.2 20 20
2 Dunn, Emily 00:29:01.0 22 22
3 Ricker, Emily 00:33:01.8 42 42
4 Sample, Martha 00:33:56.8 43
5 Stolzenberg, Karen 00:34:10.1 46
6 __Schiesser, Nicole 00:39:19.4
7 Frick, Kelly 00:46:09.3
I9 Ashwaubenon High School Girls CL 99
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Roethle, Kathryn 00:29:54.8 29 29
2 Putman, Ann 00:30:21.0 32 32
3 __Roethle, Sarah 00:31:35.3 38 38
4 Deitz, Sarah 00:38:40.9 51
I10 Middleton High School Girls CL 120
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Zach, Amanda 00:30:46.6 34 34
2 Zach, Nicole 00:32:16.3 41 41
3 Zach, Michelle 00:34:01.0 45 45
Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:29:52 PM Page 5



High School Girls

2/9/2003

Team Resulis

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I11 Amery High School Girls CL 123
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Draxler, Breanna 00:29:45.9 27 27
2 Hansen, Kirsten 00:35:45.0 47 47
3 Stone, Amanda 00:37:36.8 49 49
4 Falck, Samantha 00:38:23.3 50
5 Rogers, Amy 00:38:42.9 52
6 Vasilievic, Eva 00:42:10.0
7 Leadholm, Erika 00:42:26.1
Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:29:52 PM Page 6



Junior High Boys

Team rank

Team Name

Junior High Boys CL Field 3

2/9/2003
Race Name

Team Resulis

Team Score

[1 Madison Middle Junior High Boys CL 11|
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 __Kenoyer, Noah 00:12:33.1 1 1
2 Schimpff, Birkin 00:15:52.8 3 3
3 _Delain, Eric 00:17:47.9 7 7
4 Pederson, Erik 00:19:06.7 9
5 Nordenberg, Ross 00:19:41.1 11
2 Wausau Newman- Marawood Junior High Boys CL 17
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Bowler, Chris 00:14:26.3 2 2
2 Doede, Matt 00:16:43.2 5 5
3 Branigan, Phil 00:19:36.7 10 10
I3 Rib Lake Junior High Boys CL 18
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 __Thums, Isaac 00:16:38.2 4 4
2 _Bromann, Nick 00:17:11.4 6 6
3 _Kruegar, Max 00:18:55.4 8 8
4 Probst, Brandon 00:26:34.8 12
Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:29:52 PM Page 7



Junior High Girls 2/9/2003 Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
Junior High Girls CL Field 1
[1 Madison Middle Junior High Girls CL 6
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Fanney, Rachel 00:15:43.3 1 1
2 __Jones, Corrina 00:16:06.2 2 2
3 __Fanney, Hannah 00:17:25.9 3 3

Total Count: 28 February 9, 2003 5:29:52 PM Page 8



WI HS Nordic Ski Championship
Schwan Center

Trego, WI

Sun, Feb 9, 2003

Prelim Individual Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

Pace
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k

High School Boys Race Field: 97

High School Boys CL Division Field: 97

1 1 1 Bowler, Bill 11 1 Wausau Newman- 00:18:57.1  00:00:00.0 083:09

2 3 Ostrander, Alex 10 Hayward 00:19:30.3 00:00:33.2 03:15

3 2 2 Stuber, Thomas 11 1 Waukesha West 00:19:34.5 00:00:37.4 03:15

4 3 5 Cray, Tristan 12 1 Rhinelander 00:20:20.7 00:01:23.6 03:23

5 4 8 Pace, Jon 11 1 Lakeland 00:20:25.0 00:01:27.9 03:24

6 5 9 Passineau, Forest 12 1 lola 00:20:45.1 00:01:48.0 03:27

7 6 4 Qcariz, Santi 10 1 Spooner 00:20:46.6 00:01:49.5 03:27

8 7 21 Morrison, James 12 2 Lakeland 00:20:52.5 00:01:55.3 03:28

9 8 6 Golomski, Scott 11 2 Rhinelander 00:21:13.8 00:02:16.6  03:32
10 10 Wildebush, Hans 12 Washburn 00:21:35.3 00:02:38.2 03:35
11 9 7 Krueger, Ryan 1 Ashwaubenon 00:21:50.5 00:02:53.4 03:38
12 10 12 Sova, Chad 12 2 Spooner 00:22:09.2 00:03:12.0 03:41
13 11 16 Flynn, Shannon 11 3 Spooner 00:22:17.3 00:03:20.2 03:42
14 11 Richner, Tom 12 00:22:20.9 00:03:23.7 03:43
15 12 18 Berndt, Robert 2 Ashwaubenon 00:22:22.5 00:03:25.4 03:43
16 13 15 Coenen, Peter 11 2 lola 00:22:45.5 00:03:48.4 03:47
17 14 25 Thompson, Ben 11 3 lola 00:22:47.9 00:03:50.8 03:47
18 15 13 Cook, Tim 10 3 Rhinelander 00:22:50.5 00:03:53.4 03:48
19 16 17 Keeler, Scott 10 4 Spooner 00:23:05.1 00:04:07.9 08:50
20 17 20 Sonnentag, Peter 12 2 Waukesha West 00:23:06.3 00:04:09.2 03:51
21 18 23 Rubesch, Chris 11 5 Spooner 00:23:25.8 00:04:28.7 03:54
22 19 31 Germer, Josh 11 4 Rhinelander 00:23:26.8 00:04:29.6 03:54
23 20 54 OQlsen, Lars 9 3 Lakeland 00:23:27.9 00:04:30.7 03:54
24 21 44 Joyce, Ryan 12 2 Wausau Newman- 00:23:39.4 00:04:42.3 03:56
25 22 27 Koch, Kalgin 1 Conserve 00:24:09.7 00:05:12.6  04:01
26 28 Cogger, Ben 12 Washburn 00:24:19.8 00:05:22.7 04:03
27 43 White, Ross 9 00:24:26.8 00:05:29.6 04:04
28 29 Tomlinson, Bob 12 Ashland 00:24:40.0 00:05:42.9 04:06
29 23 26 Johnson, Chris 10 1 Amery 00:24:41.4 00:05:44.3 04:06
30 24 37 Jonas, Jerry 10 4 Lakeland 00:24:42.7 00:05:45.6 04:07
31 25 46 Braatz, Sam 9 1 Wausau Nordic 00:24:49.6 00:05:52.4  04:08
32 26 19 Anoszko, Eli 10 1 Kettle Moraine 00:24:50.4 00:05:53.2 04:08
33 27 42 Weis, Sam 11 5 Rhinelander 00:24:56.5 00:05:59.4 04:09
34 28 47 Dallapiazza, Joe 9 5 Lakeland 00:24:57.0 00:05:59.8 04:09
35 29 36 Mauermann, Phil 3 Ashwaubenon 00:25:05.7 00:06:08.6 04:10
36 30 34 Verhasselt, Justin 4 Ashwaubenon 00:25:13.1 00:06:16.0 04:12
37 31 35 Bergeon, Matt 5 Ashwaubenon 00:25:24.0 00:06:26.8 04:14
38 63 Armbrust, Kurt 6 Ashwaubenon 00:25:32.8 00:06:35.7 04:15

Total Count: 224 February 9, 2003 5:25:53 PM http://itiming.com Page 1



High School Boys

Place Displcr

39
40 32
41 33
42 34
43 35
44
45 36
46
47
48 37
49
50
51 38
52 39
53
54
55
56
57 40
58
59 41
60 42
61
62
63
64
65
66 43
67
68 44
69 45
70
71 46
72
73 47
74 48
75
76 49
77
78
79 50
80 51
81 52
82
83

Total Count: 224

Bib
61
32
79
22
51
30
39
84
60
41
49
14
59
50
40
55
73
70
38
52
45
58
64
48
24
65
67
83
66
68
57
81
75
71
53

101
78
62
69
82
77
76
56
86

102

# Name
DeMet, Dana
Zach, John
Rowe, Matt
Cardinal, Cary
Wallhauser, Andrew
Czapanskiy, Curtis
Levinson, Matt
Stefonek, Wes
Sova, Chase
Johnson, Evan
Schimpff, Ansel
Gaier, Jesrin
Thompson, Nick
Siffe, Adam
Gilbertson, Mike
Rezarch, Eric
Buechner, John
Larsen, Torben
Gladitsch, Carl
Fehrenbach, Sam
Thums, Adam
Bishop, Aaron
Stumpf, Matt
Reimer, Geoff
Carmody, Troy
Glynn, Jeremy
Wallace, Ryan
Pagel, Caleb
Focht, Rob
Landgraf, Cole
Moe, Andy
Sirey, Jacob
Jagodinski, Phillip
Dietz, Chris
Plaushines, Eric
Brockman, Matt
Dunlap, Shilo
Langdon, Grant
Garfoot, Bryan
Schiesser, Nathan
Golte, Ryan
Yakesh, Chris
Rusk, Dan
Kujala, Jim
Clark, Jesse

February 9, 2003

2/9/2003

Gr T Plc Team

11

6 Rhinelander

10 4 lola
10 2 Wausau Nordic
12 2 Amery
9 3 Waukesha West
7 Ashwaubenon
12 4 Waukesha West
11 7 Rhinelander
10 6 Spooner
9 1 Rib Lake
9
9 Hayward
9 b5lola
11 5 Waukesha West
12 7 Spooner
10 8 Spooner
11
11 9 Spooner
1 Bloomer
12 6 lola
9 2 RibLake
10 3 RibLake
9 6 Waukesha West
12 6 Lakeland
8 Ashwaubenon
9 7 Lakeland
9 10 Spooner
10 3 Wausau Nordic
12 11 Spooner
2 Bloomer
12 3 Amery
10 8 Lakeland
10 4 Wausau Nordic
9 Ashwaubenon
10 2 Kettle Moraine
2 Conserve
11 8 Rhinelander
11 3 Wausau Newman-
10
11 Middleton
11 4 Wausau Newman-
3 Bloomer
12 3 Kettle Moraine
9 12 Spooner
11 9 Rhinelander
5:25:53 PM

Elapsed Time

00:25:39.8
00:25:40.0
00:25:42.7
00:25:45.5
00:25:46.4
00:25:50.9
00:25:54.0
00:26:07.4
00:26:11.7
00:26:15.5
00:26:17.7
00:26:18.6
00:26:34.6
00:26:35.8
00:26:38.5
00:26:39.6
00:26:51.8
00:26:55.4
00:26:59.1
00:26:59.5
00:27:04.8
00:27:07.0
00:27:22.1
00:27:27.9
00:27:28.6
00:27:33.2
00:27:42.1
00:27:44.0
00:28:00.4
00:28:21.8
00:28:30.2
00:28:50.0
00:28:57.7
00:29:01.0
00:29:01.3
00:29:01.5
00:29:04.7
00:29:08.2
00:29:19.4
00:30:12.1
00:30:33.9
00:30:38.0
00:31:11.3
00:31:11.9
00:31:26.1

http://itiming.com

High School Boys CL Individual

Results

Back min/k
00:06:42.7 04:16
00:06:42.8 04:16
00:06:45.6 04:17
00:06:48.4 04:17
00:06:49.2 04:17
00:06:53.8 04:18
00:06:56.9 04:19
00:07:10.2 04:21
00:07:14.6  04:21
00:07:18.4 04:22
00:07:20.6 04:22
00:07:21.4 04:23
00:07:37.5 04:25
00:07:38.7 04:25
00:07:41.4 04:26
00:07:42.5 04:26
00:07:54.7 04:28
00:07:58.2 04:29
00:08:02.0 04:29
00:08:02.3 04:29
00:08:07.7 04:30
00:08:09.9 04:31
00:08:25.0 04:33
00:08:30.7 04:34
00:08:31.4 04:34
00:08:36.1 04:35
00:08:45.0 04:37
00:08:46.9 04:37
00:09:03.3 04:40
00:09:24.7 04:43
00:09:33.1 04:45
00:09:52.9 04:48
00:10:00.5 04:49
00:10:03.8 04:50
00:10:04.2 04:50
00:10:04.4 04:50
00:10:07.5 04:50
00:10:11.0  04:51
00:10:22.3 04:53
00:11:15.0 05:02
00:11:36.8 05:05
00:11:40.8 05:06
00:12:14.2  05:11
00:12:14.8 05:11
00:12:28.9 05:14
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High School Boys

Place Displcr

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

Total Count: 224

53

54
55

56
57
58
59

60

Bib
88
72
80
90
33
74
89

103
91

104
85
99
98

100

# Name
Martinnson, Arvid
Butler, Kort
Schacherl, Jeff
Muraski, Matt
Goeman, Jim
Dau, Ben
Tranmer, Zach
Hansen, Nick
Rochester, Rob
Kernan, Torrey
Madison, Eric
Johnson, Peter
Gladitsch, Mike
Yokoyama, Shota

February 9, 2003

2/9/2003 High School Boys CL Individual Results
Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k
12 4 Amery 00:31:37.2 00:12:40.0 05:16
10 7 lola 00:31:58.5 00:13:01.4 05:19
10 00:32:02.6 00:13:05.5 05:20
10 13 Spooner 00:32:03.5 00:13:06.4 05:20
10 4 Kettle Moraine 00:32:43.2 00:13:46.0 05:27
9 5 Wausau Newman- 00:32:50.0 00:13:52.8 05:28
9 14 Spooner 00:33:18.5 00:14:21.4 05:33
3 Conserve 00:34:03.1 00:15:06.0 05:40

10 5 Amery 00:34:26.2 00:15:29.1 05:44
4 Conserve 00:34:43.1 00:15:46.0 05:47

4 Bloomer 00:35:00.5 00:16:03.3 05:50

9 7 Waukesha West 00:35:58.7 00:17:01.6 05:59
5 Bloomer 00:36:03.7 00:17:06.5 06:00

11 8 lola 00:41:55.4 00:22:58.2 06:59

3:25:53 PM http://itiming.com Page 3



High School Girls 2/9/2003 High School Girls CL Individual
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k

High School Girls Race Field: 92

High School Girls CL Division Field: 92

Results

1 1 130 Walsh, Rosy 12 1 Rhinelander 00:22:03.9 00:00:00.0 083:40

2 2 131 Cook, Tanya 12 2 Rhinelander 00:23:26.2 00:01:22.3 03:54

3 3 132 Schoville, Samantha 11 1 Lakeland 00:24:01.0 00:01:57.0 04:00

4 4 134 Wisdom, Karlye 10 1 Hayward 00:24:10.5 00:02:06.5 04:01

5 5 133 Bassett, Heather 9 2 Lakeland 00:24:37.9 00:02:33.9 04:06

6 6 138 Polfus, Claire 11 3 Lakeland 00:24:38.1 00:02:34.1 04:06

7 7 135 Beckwith, Bailey 11 2 Hayward 00:25:15.0 00:03:11.0 04:12

8 8 144 Gallagher, Kristin 12 1 Madison Memorial 00:25:45.0 00:03:41.1  04:17

9 9 140 Melville, Jenny 11 1 Waukesha West 00:26:04.5 00:04:00.5 04:20
10 10 152 O’Brien, Bess 10 3 Rhinelander 00:26:09.5 00:04:05.5 04:21
11 11 154 Alden, Caroline 12 1 Wausau Nordic 00:26:13.9 00:04:09.9 04:22
12 12 136 Teclaw, Erica 11 4 Rhinelander 00:26:21.6 00:04:17.6 04:23
13 142 Gabriel, Deanne 12 Wausau Newman- 00:26:38.7 00:04:34.7 04:26
14 13 139 Schneider, Molly 10 5 Rhinelander 00:26:52.3 00:04:48.3 04:28
15 171 Metz, Andrea 11 Wausau Newman- 00:27:11.7 00:05:07.7 04:31
16 14 145 Witwer, Ara 10 3 Hayward 00:27:41.6 00:05:37.6 04:36
17 15 143 Jones, Louise 10 2 Madison Memorial 00:27:53.5 00:05:49.5 04:38
18 16 150 Legner, Kate 12 2 Wausau Nordic 00:27:56.5 00:05:52.5 04:39
19 156 Kettula, Tasha 10 Frederick 00:28:05.2 00:06:01.2 04:40
20 17 185 Dugan, Meghan 9 2 Waukesha West 00:28:09.1 00:06:05.1  04:41
21 18 137 Morales, Becca 10 4 Hayward 00:28:09.2 00:06:05.2 04:41
22 19 146 Passineau, Dawn 9 1 lola 00:28:16.7 00:06:12.7 04:42
23 20 163 Robertson, Mikaela 10 1 Madison West 00:28:21.2 00:06:17.2 04:43
24 21 157 Culeman, Marisa 10 3 Waukesha West 00:28:29.5 00:06:25.5 04:44
25 22 159 Dunn, Emily 10 2 Madison West 00:29:01.0 00:06:57.0 04:50
26 23 172 Dobrinski, Becky 12 4 Lakeland 00:29:17.3 00:07:13.3 04:52
27 24 148 DeMers, Anna 12 4 Waukesha West 00:29:24.2 00:07:20.2 04:54
28 147 Kaiser, Katie 11 Wausau Newman- 00:29:24.8 00:07:20.8 04:54
29 25 193 Lonsdorf, Jenny 12 5 Lakeland 00:29:30.6 00:07:26.6 04:55
30 26 158 Grey, Hannah 12 5 Hayward 00:29:43.0 00:07:39.0 04:57
31 27 153 Draxler, Breanna 10 1 Amery 00:29:45.9 00:07:41.9 04:57
32 195 Panci, Hannah Conserve 00:29:46.5 00:07:42.5 04:57
33 168 Van Harpen, Abby 11 6 Rhinelander 00:29:48.6 00:07:44.6 04:58
34 28 201 Bodily, Shanna 11 3 Madison Memorial 00:29:49.2 00:07:45.2 04:58
35 29 149 Roethle, Kathryn 1 Ashwaubenon 00:29:54.8 00:07:50.8 04:59
36 30 141  Weir, Jenna 9 2lola 00:30:05.6  00:08:01.7  05:00
37 31 183 Freitag, Danielle 12 3 Wausau Nordic 00:30:11.5 00:08:07.5 05:01
38 181 Koch, Kelsy 10 7 Rhinelander 00:30:19.8 00:08:15.8 05:03
39 32 175 Putman, Ann 2 Ashwaubenon 00:30:21.0 00:08:17.0 05:03
40 33 166 Drew, Marta 11 4 Madison Memorial 00:30:38.6  00:08:34.6 05:06
41 189 Burk, Amy 12 Wausau Newman- 00:30:39.7 00:08:35.7 05:06
42 34 151 Zach, Amanda 11 1 Middleton 00:30:46.6  00:08:42.7 05:07

Total Count: 224 February 9, 2003 5:25:53 PM http://itiming.com Page 4



High School Girls

Place Displcr
43
44 35
45 36
46 37
47 38
48
49 39
50 40
51
52 41
53
54
55
56
57
58
59 42
60
61
62 43
63 44
64 45
65 46
66
67
68 47
69
70
71 48
72
73
74 49
75
76
77 50
78 51
79 52
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Total Count: 224

Bib
179
160
197
178
165
177
194
167
170
155
190
161
200
180
196
169
182
204
187
205
173
188
210
184
203
199
192
208
231
202
206
209
228
230
213
216
221
211
207
226
198
224
223
225
222

# Name

Pierce, Megan
Choudoir, Mallory
Gordon, Rebekah
Milkowski, Sarah
Roethle, Sarah
Cray, Ainsley
Schaefer, Caitlin
Abbers, Emily
Zaspel, Kelly
Zach, Nicole
Llanas, Erin
Jacobson, Andrea
Rogalla, Jamie
Narveson, Jenny
Hamilton, Lindsay
Riske, Rachel
Ricker, Emily
Johnson, Anne
Smith, Danielle
Sample, Martha
Zdroik, Jackie
Zach, Michelle
Stolzenberg, Karen
Cardwell, Kathryn
Pagel, Rachel
Hansen, Kirsten
Pagel, Kate

Van Etten, Sarah
Acker, Jenna
Siffe, Jenna
Gumness, Erin
Stone, Amanda
Temple, Catherine
Eskrich, Sara
Falck, Samantha
Deitz, Sarah
Rogers, Amy

Herrington, Katherine

Roser, Sara
Schiesser, Nicole
Rimmereid, Heather
Paulson, Kayla
Littlejohn, Karen
Vasiljevic, Eva
Leadholm, Erika

February 9, 2003

2/9/2003 High School Girls CL Individual Results
Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k
9 6 Hayward 00:30:52.9 00:08:48.9 05:08
11 3 lola 00:31:01.7 00:08:57.7 05:10
11 4 Wausau Nordic 00:31:20.6 00:09:16.6  05:13
10 5 Wausau Nordic 00:31:26.4 00:09:22.4 05:14
3 Ashwaubenon 00:31:35.3 00:09:31.3 05:15

11 8 Rhinelander 00:31:39.8 00:09:35.8 05:16
12 5 Waukesha West 00:31:48.4 00:09:44.4 05:18
9 4lola 00:32:04.0 00:10:00.0 05:20
12 7 Hayward 00:32:15.5 00:10:11.5 05:22
11 2 Middleton 00:32:16.3 00:10:12.4 05:22
9 6 Waukesha West 00:32:17.1 00:10:13.1  05:22
9 7 Waukesha West 00:32:22.2 00:10:18.2 05:23
12 6 Wausau Nordic 00:32:29.1 00:10:25.1 05:24
9 8 Hayward 00:32:33.8 00:10:29.8 05:25
9 8 Waukesha West 00:32:42.6 00:10:38.6  05:27
9 Wausau Newman- 00:32:57.6 00:10:53.6  05:29
9 3 Madison West 00:33:01.8 00:10:57.8 05:30
10 6 Lakeland 00:33:33.8 00:11:29.8 05:35
10 9 Rhinelander 00:33:38.6 00:11:34.6 05:36
10 4 Madison West 00:33:56.8 00:11:52.8 05:39
11 5lola 00:34:00.3 00:11:56.3 05:40
11 3 Middleton 00:34:01.0 00:11:57.0 05:40
10 5 Madison West 00:34:10.1 00:12:06.1  05:41
12 Shell Lake 00:35:00.4 00:12:56.4 05:50
12 7 Wausau Nordic 00:35:27.9 00:13:23.9 05:54
10 2 Amery 00:35:45.0 00:13:41.0 05:57
12 8 Wausau Nordic 00:36:27.7 00:14:23.7 06:04
9 Spooner 00:36:40.3 00:14:36.3 06:06
10 5 Madison Memorial 00:36:59.8 00:14:55.8 06:09
9 9 Waukesha West 00:37:10.7 00:15:06.7 06:11
Bloomer 00:37:24.9 00:15:20.9 06:14

12 3 Amery 00:37:36.8 00:15:32.8 06:16
Conserve 00:38:00.8 00:15:56.8 06:20

10 6 Madison Memorial 00:38:15.1 00:16:11.1  06:22
9 4 Amery 00:38:23.3 00:16:19.3 06:23
4 Ashwaubenon 00:38:40.9 00:16:37.0 06:26

12 5 Amery 00:38:42.9 00:16:38.9 06:27
12 9 Hayward 00:38:44.1 00:16:40.1  06:27
10 6 lola 00:38:46.7 00:16:42.7 06:27
9 6 Madison West 00:39:19.4 00:17:15.4 06:33
Bloomer 00:39:40.3 00:17:36.3 06:36
Bloomer 00:41:12.4 00:19:08.4 06:52

10 Kettle Moraine 00:42:06.9 00:20:02.9 07:01
11 6 Amery 00:42:10.0 00:20:06.1  07:01
10 7 Amery 00:42:26.1 00:20:22.1 07:04

3:25:53 PM http://itiming.com Page 5



High School Girls
Bib # Name

Place Displcr
88
89
90
91
92

Total Count: 224

212
218
217
191
220

Wiersma, Emily
Heil, Nicole
Ceulemans, Sophia
Cardinal, Casey
Frick, Kelly

February 9, 2003

2/9/2003
Gr T Plc Team
9 7lola
10 Kettle Moraine
12 8 Amery
11 9 Amery

10 7 Madison West

5:25:53 PM

High School Girls CL Individual

Elapsed Time
00:43:17.7
00:45:25.9
00:45:51.5
00:45:58.0
00:46:09.3

http://itiming.com

Results
Back min/k
00:21:13.7 07:12
00:23:21.9 07:34
00:23:47.5 07:38
00:23:54.0 07:39
00:24:05.3 07:41

Page 6



Junior High Boys 2/9/2003 Junior High Boys CL Individual
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k

Junior High Boys Race Field: 25

Junior High Boys CL Division Field: 25

Results

1 245 Fredrickson, Kyle 8 Hayward Middle 00:12:01.1  00:00:00.0 03:38
1 248 Kenoyer, Noah 8 1 Madison Middle 00:12:33.1  00:00:32.0 03:48

3 246 Cook, Jeff 8 Rhinelander Middle 00:12:40.8 00:00:39.7 03:50
4 247 Fashingbauer, Zeke 8 Lakeland 00:13:22.7 00:01:21.6 04:03
5 250 Teclaw, Steve 8 Rhinelander Middle 00:14:17.8 00:02:16.6 04:19
6 249 Adams, Seth 8 Spooner Middle 00:14:25.5 00:02:24.4 04:22
7 2 255 Bowler, Chris 7 1 Wausau Newman- 00:14:26.3 00:02:25.1 04:22
8 261 Bolger, Connor 8 Lakeland 00:15:46.6  00:03:45.5 04:46
9 3 258 Schimpff, Birkin 6 2 Madison Middle 00:15:52.8 00:03:51.7 04:48
10 252 Putman, Dan Ashwaubenon 00:15:53.8 00:03:52.7 04:49
11 257 Larson, Bjorn 8 Spooner Middle 00:16:01.2 00:04:00.0 04:51
12 4 254 Thums, Isaac 7 1 Rib Lake 00:16:38.2 00:04:37.1 05:02
13 5 265 Doede, Matt 8 2 Wausau Newman- 00:16:43.2 00:04:42.1 05:04
14 253 Odden, Ole 8 00:16:43.7 00:04:42.6 05:04
15 260 Weir, Ryan 7 lola 00:16:59.2 00:04:58.0 05:08
16 6 264 Bromann, Nick 5 2 Rib Lake 00:17:11.4 00:05:10.3 05:12
17 274 Dierl, Nicholas 8 Hayward Middle 00:17:19.7 00:05:18.6 05:15
18 7 263 Delain, Eric 7 3 Madison Middle 00:17:47.9 00:05:46.8 05:23
19 8 266 Kruegar, Max 8 3 Rib Lake 00:18:55.4 00:06:54.2 05:44
20 9 271 Pederson, Erik 8 4 Madison Middle 00:19:06.7 00:07:05.5 05:47
21 10 269 Branigan, Phil 6 3 Wausau Newman- 00:19:36.7 00:07:35.6 05:56
22 11 267 Nordenberg, Ross 7 5 Madison Middle 00:19:41.1  00:07:39.9 05:57
23 272 Ingold, John Ashwaubenon 00:20:36.9 00:08:35.8 06:14
24 270 Choudoir, Paul 6 lola 00:21:19.5 00:09:18.4 06:27
25 12 273 Probst, Brandon 6 4 RibLake 00:26:34.8 00:14:33.7 08:03

Total Count: 224 February 9, 2003 5:25:53 PM http://itiming.com Page 7



Junior High Girls 2/9/2003 Junior High Girls CL Individual Results
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T Plc Team Elapsed Time Back min/k
Junior High Girls Race Field: 10
Junior High Girls CL Division Field: 10

1 286 Pace, Joanna 8 Lakeland 00:14:27.5 00:00:00.0 04:22
2 285 Hoffman, Melanie Ashwaubenon 00:14:45.9 00:00:18.4 04:28
3 1 287 Fanney, Rachel 8 1 Madison Middle 00:15:43.3 00:01:15.8 04:45
4 2 288 Jones, Corrina 7 2 Madison Middle 00:16:06.2 00:01:38.7 04:52
5 290 Narveson, Michelle 8 Hayward Middle 00:17:13.4 00:02:45.9 05:13
6 295 Pogemann, Julie 8 Lakeland 00:17:22.2 00:02:54.7 05:15
7 3 292 Fanney, Hannah 6 3 Madison Middle 00:17:25.9 00:02:58.3 05:16
8 291 Martin, Jessica 7 Spooner Middle 00:17:34.7 00:03:07.2 05:19
9 294 Germer, Megan 8 Rhinelander Middle 00:18:14.0 00:03:46.5 05:31
10 293 Rubesch, Haily 7 Spooner Middle 00:19:08.0 00:04:40.4 05:47
Total Count: 224 February 9, 2003 5:25:53 PM http://itiming.com Page 8



WI HS Nordic Ski Championship Team Results List
Schwan Center

Trego, WI

Sat, Feb 8, 2003

Team rank Team Name Team Score
1 Rhinelander 22
2 Spooner 28
3 Ashwaubenon 45
4 lola 45
5 Waukesha West 53
6 Lakeland 58
7 Hayward 78
8 Wausau Newman- Marawood 85
9 Amery 90

10 Kettle Moraine 90
11 Rib Lake 118
12 Bloomer 133
13 Wausau Nordic 143
14 Conserve 146
High School Girls FS Field: 12
1 Rhinelander 10
2 Lakeland 16
3 Hayward 19
4 Waukesha West 53
5 lola 56
6 Madison Memorial 61
7 Wausau Nordic 72
8 Middleton 86
9 Ashwaubenon 90
10 Madison West 99
11 Amery 111
12 Bloomer 147
1 Lakeland 16
2 Hayward Middle 17
3 Madison Middle 23
4 Rib Lake 33
5 Wausau Newman- Marawood 38
Junior High Girls FS Field: 1
1 Madison Middle 6

Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:17:06 PM Page 1



High School Boys
Schwan Center

Trego, WI
Sat, Feb 8, 2003
Team rank Team Name

Race Name

High School Boys FS Field 14

Team Results Detail

Team Score

|1 Rhinelander High School Boys FS 22|
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Cray, Tristan 00:18:45.9 5 5
2 _Golomski, Scott 00:19:05.5 6 6
3 Cook, Tim 00:20:06.2 11 11
4 Germer, Josh 00:21:53.2 27
5 Weis, Sam 00:22:18.6 35
6 __DeMet, Dana 00:24:11.5
7__Dunlap, Shilo 00:26:43.6
|2 Spooner High School Boys FS 28
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Ocariz, Santi 00:18:29.4 4 4
2 Sova, Chad 00:19:58.6 10 10
3__Flynn, Shannon 00:20:18.2 14 14
4 Keeler, Scott 00:20:20.9 15
5 Rubesch, Chris 00:20:55.0 21
6__ Gilbertson, Mike 00:22:15.5
7 _Rezarch, Eric 00:23:27.3
I3 Ashwaubenon High School Boys FS 45
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Krueger, Ryan 00:19:26.6 7 7
2 Berndt, Robert 00:20:22.1 16 16
3__Carmody, Troy 00:20:59.2 22 22
4 _Czapanskiy, Curtis 00:21:47.6 26
5 Verhasselt, Justin 00:21:55.0 30
6__Bergeon, Matt 00:21:55.5
7 __Mauermann, Phil 00:21:57.4
4 lola High School Boys FS 45
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Passineau, Forest 00:19:46.6 9 9
2 Coenen, Peter 00:20:09.2 13 13
3 Thompson, Ben 00:21:05.4 23 23
4 Zach, John 00:21:53.6 28
5 Fehrenbach, Sam 00:23:12.6 43
6 Thompson, Nick 00:23:44.4
7 _Butler, Kort 00:25:42.1
[5  Waukesha West High School Boys FS 53
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__ Stuber, Thomas 00:18:19.3 2 2
2 Sonnentag, Peter 00:20:25.6 18 18
3 _Levinson, Matt 00:22:07.9 33 33
4 Siffe, Adam 00:23:01.2 41
5 Wallhauser, Andrew 00:23:083.5 42
6 __ Stumpf, Matt 00:24:52.4
7 Johnson, Peter 00:32:53.3
Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:18:13 PM Page 1



High School Boys
Team rank Team Name

2/8/2003

Race Name

Team Resulis
Team Score

I6 Lakeland High School Boys FS 58
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Pace, Jon 00:19:37.4 8 8
2 Morrison, James 00:20:33.0 19 19
3 _Jonas, Jerry 00:21:58.9 31 31
4 Dallapiazza, Joe 00:22:49.2 39
5 Reimer, Geoff 00:22:54.8 40
6_ Olsen, Lars 00:23:27.1
7 __Glynn, Jeremy 00:25:04.4
I7 Hayward High School Boys FS 78
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Ostrander, Alex 00:18:25.9 3 3
2 Gaier, Jesrin 00:20:07.5 12 12
3 Shevert, Paul 00:42:38.9 63 63
8 Wausau Newman- Marawood High School Boys FS 85
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Bowler, Bill 00:17:30.3 1 1
2 _Joyce, Ryan 00:22:31.4 36 36
3 __Langdon, Grant 00:24:27.2 48 48
4 Dau, Ben 00:25:54.3 50
5 Golte, Ryan 00:26:38.0 53
I9 Amery High School Boys FS 90
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Cardinal, Cary 00:20:35.2 20 20
2 __Johnson, Chris 00:21:27.0 24 24
3 Moe, Andy 00:23:29.8 46 46
4 Martinnson, Arvid 00:29:47.6 57
5 Rochester, Rob 00:30:37.4 58
[10  Kettle Moraine High School Boys FS 90
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 __Anoszko, Eli 00:20:23.4 17 17
2 Goeman, Jim 00:21:54.0 29 29
3 Plaushines, Eric 00:23:19.4 44 44
4 Rusk, Dan 00:23:29.2 45
Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:18:13 PM Page 2



High School Boys
Team rank Team Name

2/8/2003
Race Name

Team Resulis
Team Score

I11 Rib Lake High School Boys FS 118
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 _Johnson, Evan 00:22:18.5 34 34
2 Thums, Adam 00:22:40.8 37 37
3 Bishop, Aaron 00:23:40.7 47 47
[12  Bloomer High School Boys FS 133
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Gladitsch, Carl 00:22:00.8 32 32
2 _Landgraf, Cole 00:25:17.6 49 49
3 _Yakesh, Chris 00:25:59.6 52 52
4 Madison, Eric 00:27:55.6 56
5 Larson, Joe 00:31:19.7 59
6__Rattay, Tim 00:32:33.4
7 __Gladitsch, Mike 00:32:37.2
13 Wausau Nordic High School Boys FS 143
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Braatz, Sam 00:22:43.1 38 38
2 _Jagodinski, Phillip 00:25:54.9 51 51
3 _Rowe, Matt 00:26:54.1 54 54
4 Pagel, Caleb 00:27:21.7 55
I14 Conserve High School Boys FS 146
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Koch, Kalgin 00:21:32.9 25 25
2__Brockman, Matt 00:34:34.9 60 60
3 _Hansen, Nick 00:37:53.1 61 61
4 Kernan, Torrey 00:39:50.7 62
Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:18:13 PM Page 3



High School Girls
Team rank

Team Name

2/8/2003

Race Name

Team Resulis

Team Score

High School Girls FS Field 12

I1 Rhinelander High School Girls FS 10|
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 __Walsh, Rosy 00:20:21.1 1 1
2 Cook, Tanya 00:20:58.7 2 2
3 __Teclaw, Erica 00:24:04.2 7 7
4 _Schneider, Molly 00:24:34.7 10
5 O’Brien, Bess 00:26:17.7 21
6__Van Harpen, Abby 00:27:56.7
7 _Cray, Ainsley 00:28:41.2
2 Lakeland High School Girls FS 16
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Schoville, Samantha 00:22:16.3 3 3
2 Bassett, Heather 00:22:34.2 4 4
3 Polfus, Claire 00:24:11.7 9 9
4 Dobrinski, Becky 00:28:06.5 36
5 Lonsdorf, Jenny 00:30:23.2 44
6__Johnson, Anne 00:32:12.0
[3  Hayward High School Girls FS 19
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Wisdom, Karlye 00:22:46.3 5 5
2 Beckwith, Bailey 00:22:53.6 6 6
3 Morales, Becca 00:24:05.0 8 8
4  Witwer, Ara 00:25:22.1 15
5 _Grey, Hannah 00:26:49.2 26
6 Zaspel, Kelly 00:28:03.8
7 _Inhoff, Kaitlyn 00:28:39.4
I4 Waukesha West High School Girls FS 53
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Melville, Jenny 00:24:39.9 11 11
2 DeMers, Anna 00:25:37.6 17 17
3__Culeman, Marisa 00:26:43.1 25 25
4 Jacobson, Andrea 00:27:05.4 29
5 Haumschild, Liz 00:27:27.7 32
6__Dugan, Meghan 00:29:15.5
7 Llanas, Erin 00:29:56.9
5 lola High School Girls FS 56
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Weir, Jenna 00:24:53.2 12 12
2 Passineau, Dawn 00:25:33.8 16 16
3 Choudoir, Mallory 00:27:01.5 28 28
4 Abbers, Emily 00:27:48.4 35
5 _Zdroik, Jackie 00:28:15.3 37
6__Roser, Sara 00:32:38.5
7 _Wiersma, Emily 00:33:17.3
Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:18:13 PM Page 4



High School Girls

2/8/2003

Team Resulis

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I6 Madison Memorial High School Girls FS 61
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 _Jones, Louise 00:25:02.4 13 13
2 __Gallagher, Kristin 00:25:07.8 14 14
3 Drew, Marta 00:27:36.6 34 34
4 _Bodily, Shanna 00:31:46.6 47
|7 Wausau Nordic High School Girls FS 72
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Legner, Kate 00:26:14.5 19 19
2 _Alden, Caroline 00:26:33.5 23 23
3 Westaby, Maggie 00:27:18.2 30 30
4 Lee, Amanda 00:28:22.7 38
5 Milkowski, Sarah 00:28:43.3 40
6__Freitag, Danielle 00:29:01.8
7 __Pagel, Kate 00:30:15.5
8 Middleton High School Girls FS 86
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Zach, Amanda 00:26:17.6 20 20
2 Zach, Nicole 00:26:35.8 24 24
3 __Zach, Michelle 00:29:32.3 42 42
I9 Ashwaubenon High School Girls FS 90
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Roethle, Kathryn 00:26:05.0 18 18
2 BRoethle, Sarah 00:27:34.4 33 33
3 _Putman, Ann 00:28:26.4 39 39
4 Deitz, Sarah 00:34:00.4 54
[10  Madison West High School Girls FS 99
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Dunn, Emily 00:26:51.5 27 27
2 _Robertson, Mikaela 00:27:26.3 31 31
3 __Ricker, Emily 00:29:00.5 41 41
4 Sample, Martha 00:32:31.8 48
5 Stolzenberg, Karen 00:33:07.9 51
6__ Frick, Kelly 00:37:10.5
7 _Schiesser, Nicole 00:39:20.6
Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:18:13 PM Page 5



High School Girls

2/8/2003

Team Resulis

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I11 Amery High School Girls FS 111
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Draxler, Breanna 00:26:33.4 22 22
2 Cardinal, Casey 00:30:02.2 43 43
3 _Hansen, Kirsten 00:31:21.9 46 46
4 Stone, Amanda 00:33:04.7 50
5 Falck, Samantha 00:33:28.1 52
6 __Porembo, Kirsten 00:33:48.2
7 Ceulemans, Sophia 00:34:25.1
I12 Bloomer High School Girls FS 147
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Rimmereid, Heather 00:31:13.1 45 45
2 Gumness, Erin 00:32:35.7 49 49
3 Madison, Allison 00:33:28.5 53 53
4 Kuba, Kourtney 00:36:25.4 55
5 Paulson, Kayla 00:38:45.1 56
6 Klemish, Jamie 00:43:41.1
Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:18:13 PM Page 6



Junior High Boys

Team rank

Team Name

2/8/2003
Race Name

Team Resulis

Team Score

Junior High Boys FS Field 5

I1 Lakeland Junior High Boys FS 16|
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Fashingbauer, Zeke 00:11:48.6 2 2
2 Kozeluh, Doug 00:13:06.6 4 4
3 _Bolger, Connor 00:14:37.2 10 10
2 Hayward Middle Junior High Boys FS 17
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Fredrickson, Kyle 00:10:34.5 1 1
2 Pierce, Matt 00:13:50.5 7 7
3 __Gaier, Caleb 00:14:11.7 9 9
4 |LaCoy, Brett 00:14:59.2 11
5 French, Billy 00:16:52.3 17
[3  Madison Middle Junior High Boys FS 23
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 __Kenoyer, Noah 00:12:18.7 3 3
2 Schimpff, Birkin 00:14:09.4 8 8
3 _Delain, Eric 00:15:18.2 12 12
4 Nordenberg, Ross 00:16:26.5 16
5 Pederson, Erik 00:19:05.5 19
[4  Rib Lake Junior High Boys FS 33
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Thums, Isaac 00:13:19.2 5 5
2 Bromann, Nick 00:15:23.0 13 13
3 _Kruegar, Max 00:16:03.1 15 15
4 Probst, Brandon 00:25:39.2 20
Bromann, Ben DNS
5 Wausau Newman- Marawood Junior High Boys FS 38
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Bowler, Chris 00:13:40.6 6 6
2 Doede, Matt 00:15:24.7 14 14
3 Branigan, Phil 00:16:54.8 18 18
Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:18:13 PM Page 7



Junior High Girls 2/8/2003 Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
Junior High Girls FS Field 1
[1 Madison Middle Junior High Girls FS 6
Team Place Name Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Fanney, Rachel 00:14:10.8 1 1
2 __Jones, Corrina 00:15:09.2 2 2
3 __Fanney, Hannah 00:16:32.8 3 3

Total Count: 32 February 8, 2003 3:18:13 PM Page 8



WI HS Nordic Ski Championship
Schwan Center

Individual Results List

White River Sports Timing

Trego, Wi http://itiming.com
Sat, Feb 8, 2003
Pace
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back min/k
High School Boys Race Field: 106
High School Boys FS Division Field: 106
1 1 6 Bowler, Bill 11 1 Wausau Newman- 00:17:30.3 00:00:00.0 02:55
2 2 26 Stuber, Thomas 11 1 Waukesha West 00:18:19.3 00:00:48.9 03:03
3 3 7 Ostrander, Alex 10 1 Hayward 00:18:25.9 00:00:55.6 03:04
4 4 16 Ocariz, Santi 10 1 Spooner 00:18:29.4 00:00:59.1 03:04
5 5 20 Cray, Tristan 12 1 Rhinelander 00:18:45.9 00:01:15.6 03:07
6 6 2 Golomski, Scott 11 2 Rhinelander 00:19:05.5 00:01:35.1 03:10
7 7 32 Krueger, Ryan 1 Ashwaubenon 00:19:26.6 00:01:56.2 03:14
8 8 23 Pace, Jon 11 1 Lakeland 00:19:37.4 00:02:07.0 03:16
9 9 39 Passineau, Forest 12 1 lola 00:19:46.6 00:02:16.2 03:17
10 5 Wildebush, Hans 12 Washburn 00:19:48.5 00:02:18.2 03:18
11 28 Richner, Tom 12 00:19:57.7 00:02:27.3 03:19
12 10 38 Sova, Chad 12 2 Spooner 00:19:58.6 00:02:28.2 03:19
13 11 12 Cook, Tim 10 3 Rhinelander 00:20:06.2 00:02:35.8 03:21
14 12 33 Gaier, Jesrin 9 2 Hayward 00:20:07.5 00:02:37.2 03:21
15 13 8 Coenen, Peter 11 2 lola 00:20:09.2 00:02:38.9 03:21
16 14 17 Flynn, Shannon 11 3 Spooner 00:20:18.2 00:02:47.8 03:23
17 15 76 Keeler, Scott 10 4 Spooner 00:20:20.9 00:02:50.5 03:23
18 16 37 Berndt, Robert 2 Ashwaubenon 00:20:22.1 00:02:51.7 03:23
19 17 1 Anoszko, Eli 10 1 Kettle Moraine 00:20:23.4 00:02:53.1 03:23
20 18 13 Sonnentag, Peter 12 2 Waukesha West 00:20:25.6 00:02:55.3 03:24
21 19 21 Morrison, James 12 2 Lakeland 00:20:33.0 00:03:02.6 03:25
22 20 25 Cardinal, Cary 12 1 Amery 00:20:35.2 00:03:04.8 03:25
23 21 9 Rubesch, Chris 11 5 Spooner 00:20:55.0 00:03:24.7 03:29
24 22 47 Carmody, Troy 3 Ashwaubenon 00:20:59.2 00:03:28.8 03:29
25 23 27 Thompson, Ben 11 3 lola 00:21:05.4 00:03:35.1 03:30
26 24 31 Johnson, Chris 10 2 Amery 00:21:27.0 00:03:56.6 03:34
27 25 35 Koch, Kalgin 1 Conserve 00:21:32.9 00:04:02.6 03:35
28 68 Cogger, Ben 12 Washburn 00:21:38.5 00:04:08.2 03:36
29 14 Tomlinson, Bob 12 Ashland 00:21:41.7 00:04:11.3 03:36
30 26 69 Czapanskiy, Curtis 4 Ashwaubenon 00:21:47.6 00:04:17.2 03:37
31 27 49 Germer, Josh 11 4 Rhinelander 00:21:53.2 00:04:22.8 03:38
32 28 55 Zach, John 10 4 lola 00:21:53.6 00:04:23.3 03:38
33 29 22 Goeman, Jim 10 2 Kettle Moraine 00:21:54.0 00:04:23.6 03:39
34 30 24 Verhasselt, Justin 5 Ashwaubenon 00:21:55.0 00:04:24.6 03:39
35 4 Bergeon, Matt 6 Ashwaubenon 00:21:55.5 00:04:25.1 03:39
36 57 Mauermann, Phil 7 Ashwaubenon 00:21:57.4 00:04:27 .1 03:39
37 31 56 Jonas, Jerry 10 3 Lakeland 00:21:58.9 00:04:28.5 03:39
38 32 34 Gladitsch, Carl 1 Bloomer 00:22:00.8 00:04:30.5 03:40
Total Count: 246 February 8, 2003 3:13:18 PM http://itiming.com Page 1



High School Boys

Place Displcr

39 33
40
41 34
42 35
43
44 36
45 37
46 38
47 39
48 40
49
50 41
51 42
52 43
53 44
54
55
56 45
57 46
58 47
59
60
61
62 48
63
64
65
66
67
68 49
69
70
71
72
73
74 50
75 51
76 52
77 53
78
79 54
80
81
82
83 55

Total Count: 246

Bib
44
52
78
65
15
63
40
11
29
60
18
42
80
79
36
73
53
30
41
67
72
59

113
58
50
70
83
51
62

3
74
77

112
48

101

110
43
45

100
94
10
88
98
84
75

# Name
Levinson, Matt
Gilbertson, Mike
Johnson, Evan
Weis, Sam
White, Ross
Joyce, Ryan
Thums, Adam
Braatz, Sam
Dallapiazza, Joe
Reimer, Geoff
Schimpff, Ansel
Siffe, Adam
Wallhauser, Andrew
Fehrenbach, Sam
Plaushines, Eric
Olsen, Lars
Rezarch, Eric
Rusk, Dan
Moe, Andy
Bishop, Aaron
Thompson, Nick
Sova, Chase
DeMet, Dana
Langdon, Grant
Armbrust, Kurt
Stumpf, Matt
Glynn, Jeremy
Focht, Rob
Wallace, Ryan
Landgraf, Cole
Garfoot, Bryan
Larsen, Torben
Dietz, Chris
Butler, Kort
Buechner, John
Dau, Ben
Jagodinski, Phillip
Yakesh, Chris
Golte, Ryan
Dunlap, Shilo
Rowe, Matt
Schacherl, Jeff
Sirey, Jacob
Schiesser, Nathan
Pagel, Caleb

February 8, 2003

2/8/2003
Gr T PlcTeam
12 3 Waukesha West
12 6 Spooner
9 1 RibLake
11 5 Rhinelander
9
12 2 Wausau Newman-
9 2 RibLake
9 1 Wausau Nordic
9 4 Lakeland
12 5 Lakeland
9
11 4 Waukesha West
9 5 Waukesha West
12 5 lola
10 3 Kettle Moraine
9 6 Lakeland
10 7 Spooner
12 4 Kettle Moraine
12 3 Amery
10 3 Rib Lake
9 6 lola
10 8 Spooner
11 6 Rhinelander
11 3 Wausau Newman-
8 Ashwaubenon
9 6 Waukesha West
9 7 Lakeland
12 9 Spooner
9 10 Spooner
2 Bloomer
10
11 11 Spooner
9 Ashwaubenon
10 7 lola
11
9 4 Wausau Newman-
10 2 Wausau Nordic
3 Bloomer
11 5 Wausau Newman-
11 7 Rhinelander
10 3 Wausau Nordic
10
10 8 Lakeland
11 Middleton
10 4 Wausau Nordic
3:13:18 PM

High School Boys FS

Elapsed Time
00:22:07.9
00:22:15.5
00:22:18.5
00:22:18.6
00:22:24.5
00:22:31.4
00:22:40.8
00:22:43.1
00:22:49.2
00:22:54.8
00:23:00.7
00:23:01.2
00:23:08.5
00:23:12.6
00:23:19.4
00:23:27.1
00:23:27.3
00:23:29.2
00:23:29.8
00:23:40.7
00:23:44 .4
00:23:53.4
00:24:11.5
00:24:27.2
00:24:35.4
00:24:52.4
00:25:04.4
00:25:13.8
00:25:16.9
00:25:17.6
00:25:33.6
00:25:34.1
00:25:37.3
00:25:42.1
00:25:46.0
00:25:54.3
00:25:54.9
00:25:59.6
00:26:38.0
00:26:43.6
00:26:54.1
00:27:07.2
00:27:17.4
00:27:19.2
00:27:21.7

http://itiming.com

Individual Results

Back min/k
00:04:37.6 03:41
00:04:45.1 03:42
00:04:48.1 03:43
00:04:48.2 03:43
00:04:54.2 03:44
00:05:01.0 083:45
00:05:10.4 03:46
00:05:12.7 03:47
00:05:18.9 03:48
00:05:24.4 03:49
00:05:30.4 083:50
00:05:30.9 083:50
00:05:33.1 03:50
00:05:42.2 083:52
00:05:49.1 03:53
00:05:56.7 03:54
00:05:57.0 03:54
00:05:58.8 03:54
00:05:59.4 03:54
00:06:10.3 03:56
00:06:14.0 083:57
00:06:23.0 03:58
00:06:41.1 04:01
00:06:56.8 04:04
00:07:05.0 04:05
00:07:22.1 04:08
00:07:34.1 04:10
00:07:43.5 04:12
00:07:46.6 04:12
00:07:47.3 04:12
00:08:03.2 04:15
00:08:03.8 04:15
00:08:06.9 04:16
00:08:11.8 04:17
00:08:15.6  04:17
00:08:23.9 04:19
00:08:24.6 04:19
00:08:29.3 04:19
00:09:07.6 04:26
00:09:13.2 04:27
00:09:23.7 04:29
00:09:36.9 04:31
00:09:47.1 04:32
00:09:48.9 04:33
00:09:51.3 04:33

Page 2



High School Boys

Place Displcr

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Total Count: 246

56

57

58
59

60

61
62

63

Bib
90
71
97
85
54

115

102
99

111

103

106

114
95

104
66

105

117
89

107

109
96
82
86

# Name

Stefonek, Wes
Madison, Eric
Kujala, Jim
Hammond, Brian
Martinnson, Arvid
Tranmer, Zach
Muraski, Matt
Rochester, Rob
Larson, Joe
Bogomill, Joe
McFarren, Dillon
Bishop, Blake
Choudoir, Wade
Rattay, Tim
Gladitsch, Mike
Johnson, Peter
Yokoyama, Shota
Brockman, Matt
Clark, Jesse
Hansen, Nick
Kernan, Torrey
Wuebben, Kevin
Shevert, Paul

February 8, 2003

2/8/2003

Gr T PlcTeam
11 8 Rhinelander

4 Bloomer

9 12 Spooner

12 Ashland
12 4 Amery

9 13 Spooner

10 14 Spooner

10 5 Amery
5 Bloomer
9 9 Lakeland

10 15 Spooner
11 16 Spooner

9 8 lola

6 Bloomer

7 Bloomer
9 7 Waukesha West
11 9 lola

2 Conserve
11 9 Rhinelander

3 Conserve

4 Conserve
12 17 Spooner
12 3 Hayward
3:13:18 PM

High School Boys FS
Elapsed Time

00:27:48.7
00:27:55.6
00:28:44.6
00:29:28.0
00:29:47.6
00:30:21.1
00:30:24.3
00:30:37.4
00:31:19.7
00:31:21.6
00:31:22.7
00:31:50.0
00:32:04.3
00:32:33.4
00:32:37.2
00:32:53.3
00:33:36.2
00:34:34.9
00:36:16.4
00:37:53.1
00:39:50.7
00:42:36.9
00:42:38.9

http://itiming.com

Individual Results

Back min/k
00:10:18.4 04:38
00:10:25.2 04:39
00:11:14.3 04:47
00:11:57.6 04:54
00:12:17.3 04:57
00:12:50.7 05:03
00:12:53.9 05:04
00:13:07.1  05:06
00:13:49.4 05:13
00:13:51.2 05:13
00:13:52.3 05:13
00:14:19.6 05:18
00:14:33.9 05:20
00:15:03.0 05:25
00:15:06.8 05:26
00:15:22.9 05:28
00:16:05.9 05:36
00:17:04.6 05:45
00:18:46.0 06:02
00:20:22.7 06:18
00:22:20.3 06:38
00:25:06.6 07:06
00:25:08.5 07:06

Page 3



High School Girls 2/8/2003 High School Girls FS Individual Results
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back min/k
High School Girls Race Field: 100
High School Girls FS Division Field: 100

1 1 136 Walsh, Rosy 12 1 Rhinelander 00:20:21.1 00:00:00.0 03:23

2 2 133 Cook, Tanya 12 2 Rhinelander 00:20:58.7 00:00:37.6 03:29

3 3 151 Schoville, Samantha 11 1 Lakeland 00:22:16.3 00:01:55.2 03:42

4 4 154 Bassett, Heather 9 2 Lakeland 00:22:34.2 00:02:13.0 03:45

5 5 156 Wisdom, Karlye 10 1 Hayward 00:22:46.3 00:02:25.2 03:47

6 6 143 Beckwith, Bailey 11 2 Hayward 00:22:53.6  00:02:32.4 03:48

7 7 147 Teclaw, Erica 11 3 Rhinelander 00:24:04.2 00:03:43.1 04:00

8 8 150 Morales, Becca 10 3 Hayward 00:24:05.0 00:03:43.8 04:00

9 9 139 Polfus, Claire 11 3 Lakeland 00:24:11.7 00:03:50.6 04:01
10 10 166 Schneider, Molly 10 4 Rhinelander 00:24:34.7 00:04:13.6 04:05
11 11 159 Melville, Jenny 11 1 Waukesha West 00:24:39.9 00:04:18.8 04:06
12 12 155 Weir, Jenna 9 1 lola 00:24:53.2 00:04:32.1 04:08
13 152 Gabriel, Deanne 12 Wausau Newman- 00:25:01.1 00:04:39.9 04:10
14 13 141 Jones, Louise 10 1 Madison Memorial 00:25:02.4 00:04:41.3 04:10
15 14 149 Gallagher, Kristin 12 2 Madison Memorial 00:25:07.8 00:04:46.7 04:11
16 15 191  Witwer, Ara 10 4 Hayward 00:25:22.1 00:05:00.9 04:13
17 16 130 Passineau, Dawn 9 2 lola 00:25:33.8 00:05:12.7 04:15
18 163 Kaiser, Katie 11 Wausau Newman- 00:25:36.2 00:05:15.1 04:16
19 17 195 DeMers, Anna 12 2 Waukesha West 00:25:37.6 00:05:16.5 04:16
20 18 135 Roethle, Kathryn 1 Ashwaubenon 00:26:05.0 00:05:43.9 04:20
21 19 134 Legner, Kate 12 1 Wausau Nordic 00:26:14.5 00:05:53.4 04:22
22 20 131 Zach, Amanda 11 1 Middleton 00:26:17.6 00:05:56.5 04:22
23 21 193 O’Brien, Bess 10 5 Rhinelander 00:26:17.7 00:05:56.6 04:22
24 22 153 Draxler, Breanna 10 1 Amery 00:26:33.4 00:06:12.3 04:25
25 23 148 Alden, Caroline 12 2 Wausau Nordic 00:26:33.5 00:06:12.3 04:25
26 24 137 Zach, Nicole 11 2 Middleton 00:26:35.8 00:06:14.6 04:25
27 198 Kettula, Tasha 10 Frederick 00:26:40.7 00:06:19.6 04:26
28 25 157 Culeman, Marisa 10 3 Waukesha West 00:26:43.1 00:06:22.0 04:27
29 26 179 Grey, Hannah 12 5 Hayward 00:26:49.2 00:06:28.1 04:28
30 27 190 Dunn, Emily 10 1 Madison West 00:26:51.5 00:06:30.4 04:28
31 28 158 Choudoir, Mallory 11 3 lola 00:27:01.5 00:06:40.4 04:30
32 29 178 Jacobson, Andrea 9 4 Waukesha West 00:27:05.4 00:06:44.3 04:30
33 30 160 Westaby, Maggie 12 3 Wausau Nordic 00:27:18.2 00:06:57.1  04:33
34 31 132 Robertson, Mikaela 10 2 Madison West 00:27:26.3 00:07:05.1 04:34
35 32 171 Haumschild, Liz 12 5 Waukesha West 00:27:27.7 00:07:06.6 04:34
36 33 146 Roethle, Sarah 2 Ashwaubenon 00:27:34.4 00:07:13.3 04:35
37 34 238 Drew, Marta 11 3 Madison Memorial 00:27:36.6 00:07:15.4 04:36
38 35 145 Abbers, Emily 9 4 lola 00:27:48.4 00:07:27.2 04:38
39 169 Van Harpen, Abby 11 6 Rhinelander 00:27:56.7 00:07:35.6 04:39
40 221 Riske, Rachel 9 Wausau Newman- 00:28:03.3 00:07:42.2 04:40
41 177 Zaspel, Kelly 12 6 Hayward 00:28:03.8 00:07:42.7 04:40
42 199 Metz, Andrea 11 Wausau Newman- 00:28:05.9 00:07:44.8 04:40

Total Count: 246 February 8, 2003 3:13:18 PM http://itiming.com Page 4



High School Girls

Place Displcr Bib
43 36 181
44 37 176
45 38 138
46 39 140
47 175
48 232
49 40 173
50 196
51 185
52 187
53 41 192
54 202
55 161
56 188
57 165
58 214
59 42 142
60 205
61 209
62 43 168
63 233
64 44 167
65 182
66 183
67 164
68 197
69 45 170
70 46 220
71 215
72 47 174
73 231
74 224
75 200
76 48 216
77 49 194
78 227
79 184
80 50 186
81 51 172
82 235
83 203
84 52 201
85 53 230
86 208
87 54 162

Total Count: 246

# Name
Dobrinski, Becky
Zdroik, Jackie
Lee, Amanda
Putman, Ann
Inhoff, Kaitlyn
Cray, Ainsley
Milkowski, Sarah
Pierce, Megan
Narveson, Jenny
Koch, Kelsy
Ricker, Emily
Freitag, Danielle
Cardwell, Kathryn
Dugan, Meghan
Ashue, Nova
Smith, Danielle
Zach, Michelle
Burk, Amy
Llanas, Erin
Cardinal, Casey
Pagel, Kate
Lonsdorf, Jenny
Schaefer, Caitlin
Panci, Hannah
Hamilton, Lindsay
Gordon, Rebekah
Rimmereid, Heather
Hansen, Kirsten
Rogalla, Jamie
Bodily, Shanna
Siffe, Jenna
Pagel, Rachel
Johnson, Anne
Sample, Martha
Gumness, Erin
Roser, Sara
Van Etten, Sarah
Stone, Amanda
Stolzenberg, Karen

Herrington, Katherine

Wiersma, Emily
Falck, Samantha
Madison, Allison
Porembo, Kirsten
Deitz, Sarah

February 8, 2003

2/8/2003
Gr T PlcTeam
12 4 Lakeland
11 5 lola
12 4 Wausau Nordic
3 Ashwaubenon
12 7 Hayward
11 7 Rhinelander
10 5 Wausau Nordic
9 8 Hayward
9 9 Hayward
10 8 Rhinelander
9 3 Madison West
12 6 Wausau Nordic
12 Shell Lake
9 6 Waukesha West
12 Ashland
10 9 Rhinelander
11 3 Middleton
12 Wausau Newman-
9 7 Waukesha West
11 2 Amery
12 7 Wausau Nordic
12 5 Lakeland
12 8 Waukesha West
Conserve
9 9 Waukesha West
11 8 Wausau Nordic
1 Bloomer
10 3 Amery
12 9 Wausau Nordic
11 4 Madison Memorial
9 10 Waukesha West
12 10 Wausau Nordic
10 6 Lakeland
10 4 Madison West
2 Bloomer
10 6 lola
9 Spooner
12 4 Amery
10 5 Madison West
12 10 Hayward
9 7 lola
9 5 Amery
3 Bloomer
9 6 Amery
4 Ashwaubenon
3:13:18 PM

High School Girls FS

Elapsed Time
00:28:06.5
00:28:15.3
00:28:22.7
00:28:26.4
00:28:39.4
00:28:41.2
00:28:43.3
00:28:44.2
00:28:48.7
00:28:54.9
00:29:00.5
00:29:01.8
00:29:10.6
00:29:15.5
00:29:24.7
00:29:27.7
00:29:32.3
00:29:51.6
00:29:56.9
00:30:02.2
00:30:15.5
00:30:23.2
00:30:24.0
00:30:36.7
00:30:44.1
00:30:49.3
00:31:13.1
00:31:21.9
00:31:22.1
00:31:46.6
00:31:59.6
00:32:07.0
00:32:12.0
00:32:31.8
00:32:35.7
00:32:38.5
00:32:55.9
00:33:04.7
00:33:07.9
00:33:08.7
00:33:17.3
00:33:28.1
00:33:28.5
00:33:48.2
00:34:00.4

http://itiming.com

Individual Results

Back min/k
00:07:45.3 04:41
00:07:54.1 04:42
00:08:01.6  04:43
00:08:05.2 04:44
00:08:18.2 04:46
00:08:20.0 04:46
00:08:22.1 04:47
00:08:23.0 04:47
00:08:27.5 04:48
00:08:33.8 04:49
00:08:39.4 04:50
00:08:40.7 04:50
00:08:49.5 04:51
00:08:54.4 04:52
00:09:03.5 04:54
00:09:06.6 04:54
00:09:11.2 04:55
00:09:30.5 04:58
00:09:35.7 04:59
00:09:41.1  05:00
00:09:54.3 05:02
00:10:02.1  05:03
00:10:02.9 05:04
00:10:15.6  05:06
00:10:23.0 05:07
00:10:28.1  05:08
00:10:52.0 05:12
00:11:00.7 05:13
00:11:00.9 05:13
00:11:25.5 05:17
00:11:38.5 05:19
00:11:45.9 05:21
00:11:50.8 05:22
00:12:10.6 05:25
00:12:14.5 05:25
00:12:17.3 05:26
00:12:34.8 05:29
00:12:43.5 05:30
00:12:46.8 05:31
00:12:47.6 05:31
00:12:56.2 05:32
00:13:07.0 05:34
00:13:07.3 05:34
00:13:27.1 05:38
00:13:39.3 05:40
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High School Girls

Place Displcr
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

55

56

Total Count: 246

Bib
217
210
228
223
213
206
236
207
222
219
234
226
204

# Name

Ceulemans, Sophia
Heil, Nicole

Kuba, Kourtney
Frick, Kelly

Rogers, Amy
Leadholm, Erika
Littlejohn, Karen
Paulson, Kayla
Vasiljevic, Eva
Schiesser, Nicole
Ceulemans, Pauline
Temple, Catherine
Klemish, Jamie

February 8, 2003

2/8/2003

Gr
12
10

10
12
10
10

11

9
10

3:

T PlcTeam
7 Amery
Kettle Moraine
4 Bloomer
6 Madison West
8 Amery
9 Amery
Kettle Moraine
5 Bloomer
10 Amery
7 Madison West
11 Amery
Conserve
6 Bloomer

13:18 PM

High School Girls FS

Elapsed Time
00:34:25.1
00:34:43.2
00:36:25.4
00:37:10.5
00:37:29.7
00:37:47.0
00:38:39.7
00:38:45.1
00:38:57.2
00:39:20.6
00:41:583.1
00:42:57.3
00:43:41.1

http://itiming.com

Individual Results

Back min/k
00:14:03.9 05:44
00:14:22.0 05:47
00:16:04.3 06:04
00:16:49.3 06:11
00:17:08.5 06:14
00:17:25.9 06:17
00:18:18.5 06:26
00:18:23.9 06:27
00:18:36.1 06:29
00:18:59.5 06:33
00:21:32.0 06:58
00:22:36.1 07:09
00:23:19.9 07:16
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Junior High Boys 2/8/2003 Junior High Boys FS Individual
Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back min/k

Junior High Boys Race Field: 29

Junior High Boys FS Division Field: 29

Results

1 1 272 Fredrickson, Kyle 8 1 Hayward Middle 00:10:34.5 00:00:00.0 03:12

2 257 Cook, Jeff 8 Rhinelander Middle 00:11:29.2 00:00:54.6 03:28

3 2 259 Fashingbauer, Zeke 8 1 Lakeland 00:11:48.6 00:01:14.1 03:34

4 3 253 Kenoyer, Noah 8 1 Madison Middle 00:12:18.7 00:01:44.2 03:43

5 265 Adams, Seth 8 Spooner Middle 00:12:48.8 00:02:14.3 03:52

6 258 Teclaw, Steve 8 Rhinelander Middle 00:12:50.5 00:02:15.9 03:53

7 4 245 Kozeluh, Doug 8 2 Lakeland 00:13:06.6 00:02:32.0 03:58

8 256 Putman, Dan Ashwaubenon 00:13:13.9 00:02:39.4 04:00

9 251 Odden, Ole 8 00:13:19.1 00:02:44.5 04:02
10 5 266 Thums, Isaac 7 1 Rib Lake 00:13:19.2 00:02:44.6 04:02
11 6 274 Bowler, Chris 7 1 Wausau Newman- 00:13:40.6 00:03:06.1 04:08
12 7 270 Pierce, Matt 7 2 Hayward Middle 00:13:50.5 00:03:15.9 04:11
13 249 Larson, Bjorn 8 Spooner Middle 00:14:08.9 00:03:34.4 04:17
14 8 254 Schimpff, Birkin 6 2 Madison Middle 00:14:09.4 00:03:34.8 04:17
15 9 252 Gaier, Caleb 7 3 Hayward Middle 00:14:11.7 00:03:37.2 04:18
16 255 Weir, Ryan 7 lola 00:14:17.7 00:03:43.2 04:19
17 10 260 Bolger, Connor 8 3 Lakeland 00:14:37.2 00:04:02.6 04:25
18 11 248 LaCoy, Brett 8 4 Hayward Middle 00:14:59.2 00:04:24.6 04:32
19 12 262 Delain, Eric 7 3 Madison Middle 00:15:18.2 00:04:43.6 04:38
20 13 263 Bromann, Nick 5 2 Rib Lake 00:15:23.0 00:04:48.4 04:39
21 14 267 Doede, Matt 8 2 Wausau Newman- 00:15:24.7 00:04:50.1 04:40
22 15 261 Kruegar, Max 8 3 Rib Lake 00:16:03.1 00:05:28.5 04:51
23 16 247 Nordenberg, Ross 7 4 Madison Middle 00:16:26.5 00:05:52.0 04:58
24 17 275 French, Billy 7 5 Hayward Middle 00:16:52.3 00:06:17.7 05:06
25 18 268 Branigan, Phil 6 3 Wausau Newman- 00:16:54.8 00:06:20.3 05:07
26 271 Choudoir, Paul 6 lola 00:18:22.7 00:07:48.1 05:34
27 19 250 Pederson, Erik 8 5 Madison Middle 00:19:05.5 00:08:30.9 05:47
28 273 Ingold, John Ashwaubenon 00:19:27.9 00:08:53.3 05:53
29 20 269 Probst, Brandon 6 4 RibLake 00:25:39.2 00:15:04.7 07:46

Total Count: 246 February 8, 2003 3:13:18 PM http://itiming.com Page 7



Junior High Girls 2/8/2003 Junior High Girls FS Individual

Place Displcr Bib # Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back min/k

Junior High Girls Race Field: 11

Junior High Girls FS Division Field: 11

Results

1 288 Hoffman, Melanie Ashwaubenon 00:12:45.5 00:00:00.0 03:51
2 284 Pace, Joanna 8 Lakeland 00:13:44.8 00:00:59.3 04:09
3 1 290 Fanney, Rachel 8 1 Madison Middle 00:14:10.8 00:01:25.2 04:17
4 2 280 Jones, Corrina 7 2 Madison Middle 00:15:09.2 00:02:23.6 04:35
5 287 LaCoy, Amanda 8 Hayward Middle 00:15:12.8 00:02:27.3 04:36
6 289 Narveson, Michelle 8 Hayward Middle 00:15:39.1 00:02:53.5 04:44
7 282 Martin, Jessica 7 Spooner Middle 00:16:30.3 00:03:44.7 05:00
8 3 283 Fanney, Hannah 6 3 Madison Middle 00:16:32.8 00:03:47.2 05:00
9 292 Rubesch, Haily 7 Spooner Middle 00:16:52.8 00:04:07.2 05:06
10 281 Germer, Megan 8 Rhinelander Middle 00:17:06.0 00:04:20.4 05:10
11 285 Pogemann, Julie 8 Lakeland 00:17:35.6  00:04:50.0 05:19
Total Count: 246 February 8, 2003 3:13:18 PM http://itiming.com Page 8



